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Federal Fuilding,
Eansas City, Missouri,
!'ebruary 5, 1934. o

Director, : A A P
Division of Investigation, LT T e S T
U. S. Department of Justice, e ST T e
%ashington, D.C.

Dear Sir: - S L

i

~ Replying to Di vision letter daied- Fébruary 1 1934, o
receipt is acknowledged of a supply of Apprehension Order No. 287,
on February 2, 1934. _ )

Ver truly yours,

M. C, SPEAR, Acting
Speclal Agent in Charge.
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X Diviciom of Investigatiom,
= U. B. Dep:riaent of Jurtiee,
o Felerel Dzlilding, Sulto ;’
i Eansss iy, Kesourl,
[ ;
L ‘ Re: m= Ce SILLIR, with alieces, decc..aod;
B ‘ ' RIC.ARD TALLXAY G/LATAS, with alfases,
ER Pugitive, I. O, £1201; ct. sl, .
§ Gy m.amvam:m.mm
_ Under €ste of Junucry 3, 1724, the Dallns Divielion
1 Office recuested that & notize de placed in the files of the f
: Icntifiention Unit ¢5 motify that offiee in the evont fnformetion |
Lo wue received exmcerning the slerecbouts of one ¥. G. ALLEN, with -
E’. oo slieses, bemmont Palice Depsrtas-t Na, 3200, The following
4 phs teken froa thio letter, written by F. J. Bleke, £poelal |
Agmt 1a Cuarg-, are quoted for yur nfornstions
. . "The reapin for the ebnve reruest 1s as followss
i mmlsmeusl'oon'mmdhunﬁdemmntanu . |

|

among the emlidenco gmge sver tha entire United S

Etutens Culef of Police Bexer of P4e Arthur at one |
tize wus Culef of Pollce et Niaxi, Florics, and _ |
intsrceded for Allem et one tizg wien e wee held en ) |
euindling eharges in enother Florida aity.

dseat C. B. Winsteed esnferred with Cafef Beker
rceently snd Mr. Beker Lg of t-e oninton that Allen
will elther Imow the exnct sheresbouts of DICI GALATAB
or will Yo &n a po:ition ¢ sceart-dn kis wheresbouts
on short sotice. If Allen e glve sueh inform:ztiom
there 1s ny Goaudbl bt it he wuld furnich pane So
Clef of Police Buker without hesitutiona

b
e - ¥ . kRN
TS IR T |

s I

.ted he would go eny plaos to
Galates for the Division.

| 3 ‘ r"""s'eﬁtsob ‘
E 35":; s in Besnnmt, Toxss, in Ocwber, -
I ’ 7;53 a;rehoned Yy Mr. Ehary of the ’
Ageagy Serilee, Troasury Depsrtaent, ant talked :
mussman fomed Binslond then that @ fuzitive .
- ntr- u*_’ﬂi_“fly '
} e
) S ’
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840, Kenges OLYy ‘ | 2/6/:1 ‘
. -3 -
fEe8 WH.
¢ foon!? m:r.n forzerly of Atlents, Georgle, was staying
et Pioenix, Arisone.

It i2 eonsidered that tho above nansed parson nay
be maed to sdventege 1a loceting Culatas, @

. In thie eonnsetion there is nlso inclosed & cony of -
& pomorsndus dsted Februery 1, 1924, preprrcd by Me, L. Co Schilder -

of the Identifleation Unit, sherein 1t 1z noted thet ¥, G, Allem , . oA
g8 Lewrence Aldert, Towmszend, Ho. £30.5, war sertasced on Jenucry 9, ‘L
9977, et Caabec, Gunuth, to servo 4 yetre on 6 e:crge of 7 wh‘(
eoneniracy for {ra cinge T.cro is also incloeed herewith e eony oot
of tho oonplate eriainel record of %K. G. Alle, w

4 cozy of tuls letter, with the sexe inolozurcs, iz el ﬂﬁ\
bedng fumished tte Dolleg Offioe. ‘

It 18 sugcested th:t this matter be referred 40 Brecial
Agend Heyold K. Ancercen for epcroprizte sttention.

It Leg elco polated out thet Allen has boen errested in
Canada, where It e balieved that reletives of Xrx, Gelatas exe

pretaitly residing wdé 18 angle of the fawsetigotion stiould be
oovered et the eurliect pruciicahble date,

Yory truly yours,

Director.

Incl, 22285
o8 - Mlll.
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JEAN EDGAR HOOVER ( Q S )

© e # g DiRECTOR
- T Bifrision of Jifrestigation
i . moiaF . A5 Bgumtmet ol Buaties
) ’ Bashington, D. €. .
| February 1, 1934, D

IENORATDM. FOR 1R, NATHAN

0
RE: VERIE C. MILL¥R, with aliaaes; et al,
ol ’SPI%C" T DELIVER FEDZRAL: '{‘RISO‘IER

‘ i
. Confiraing telephonie conversation with Xr, Nevby on
Japvary 2¢, 1¢34 08 ; L328 1 has been
. b—’b recelved fro:n : to the
effect that one V uery ¢, 1934,
at Guebec, Ceneda, to se 4 yeers for conspireey for freuding,

datinz from Auwgust 21, 1933. e

The flles of the Identilicetipn Division disclose that
Valter E, Tobey 1s identical with VW, G. Allen for whom & wanted
notice waz posted et the request of the/Delles Division Office
for questisning concerning the whereabouts of Dick Galatas.

In accordunce with Xr. HNevdby's reguest, I am tranmittii:g
herewith three coples of the complete eri=inel record and two photo- .
graphs of Allen as conteined in the files of this Unit. . -

L10
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The ringerprints of Tornsend were ccmpared with th&t of .

Dick Galates, as 1t wes thought that Townsend might posaibly 'be, AT
_Galetes, but it was found that they rere not identical. ! L

j
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Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only,

Document{s) originating with the following govermment agency{ies)
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Division of Investigation, _ (DECEASED} ET A%, LT
Department of Justice, _ CONSPIRACY TO DELIVER FEDERAL PRISONER =~
Washington, D. G, T .o L ' T L
‘ Dear Sir: o , o
. Kindly refer to my letter to the Division under date or-Fébruary 2, |

1934 wherein information was set out relative to the contemplated inveatige=-
tion on the basis of data obtained from confidentiel informant "F%, -~ - -

Pursuant to telephonis conversation with Mr, H, H. Clegg of the
Division, contact wes had with Mr, Asa W, Butler, United States Marshal,
Eansas City, Missouri, on February 2, 1934, and on that same date oaths of
office i{n triplicate were prepared by Mr, Butler and myself for Special
Agents H. E. iAndersen and W, F, Trainor, and the two oaths of office were
executed by these Agents before Honorable Merrill E, Otis, United States .
Distriect Judge, Kansas City, Missouri, On the letter head of the United _
States Marshal's Office, Kansas City, Missouri, under date of February 2, - .

. 1934, Mr, Butler, over his signature and seal, appointed Special Agent
C - Apdersen and Special Agent Trainor es Special Field Deputy United States
Mapshals for the Western District of Misscuri, these letters to serve
reapectively ¢ Speaial Agents And;raen and Trainor as thelr camissions,
— &t 9 ' . ' .‘ B o

At that time the question was raised by Mr. Butler relative to a

bonding of Agents -Andersen and}Trainor. Pursuant to my conversation with

F. Butier, my telegram, dated February 2, 1034, was dispatched to the - .~

ivision requesting that contact be hed with Assistant Attorney General - = .-
Gerdner, in order to ascertain if these Agents should be bond o
to receipt of Division telegram, dated February B, 1934, 2:5 e
ing that the Department advised no bonds were necessary forwgpecial Deputies ..
Andersen and Trainor, Mr. Butler contagted the U, 8, Fidelity end Guaranly ..
Bonding Campany at Kensas City, Missouri and obtained blank epplications for - .
bopds for these two Agents, The application called for quite deteiled and T
confidentfal information concerning the epplicanta, and hence no action was 3
taken upon the same, Mr. Butler had indicated that such dond could be
obtained by these two Agents at his expense by merely signing an application
without the necessity of furnishing any information relative to them or their
connection with the Goverrment. In the meantime Mr, Butler left the city.
In view of receipt, shortly thereafter, of Division telegram indicating that
bonds were unnecessery, I instructed Speciel Agenis Andersen and Trainor to
disregard meking any application for bond, this being the afieorpoon o

. oo Tau
AL L R

T & w e P e ,
a-ww '.. ‘:t’:.“rﬂ"‘:.""":'"’l}' s -www-r!n—-« al 0‘ e P s - - s imek e

1 — - " P - -.-.';',m-‘-,-




. N o

hd - N ) Sl

e b e s ety gt irin & RN t
+

+ Qe

The rollow:lng day, February 3, Ihen Mr, Butler had retu.mod to
the oity, I advised him of the 1n.fomtion received fram the Depertmens, ..
througk the Division, to the effect that bonds were not necessary, apd at _'
his request I incorporated the information in Division telegram in a letter

to him dated Februsry S5, 19;4, the same being handed personany to Mr, Butler,' i

copy of which letter was mriiisheﬁ tho Diviaion.

" On February 6th Mr, Bntler called at this ofﬂce and advised that _

he had conferred with his Attorney, who had in turn advised him that, regard-
less of instructions fram Weshington, he, Butler, would be lieble and -
responsible for any illegal acts of any Special Field Deputies appointed
by him snd working under his jurisdiction, In view thereof, he advised that
he was immediately informing the Depariment by telegraph that the cormissions
of the above named Agents were being cancelled immediately, in view of thelr
failure to make bond. Ee requesied that the cammissions issued to these
Agents over his signature bde obitained from them and surrendered to him,
In view of Mr, Butlexrfs request, I instrusted Speciml Agents Andersen and
Trainor not to make nase of their camnissions at the present ti.me, and I m -
now turning over the commissions issued by Mr, Butler to hi.m. DI o
Due to the fact that confidential informant *F" has not
furnished such infommation to date, which has made necessery the use of -
the commissions by Special Agents Andersen and Trainor, it is not thought
essential that these commissiona be renewed at the present time, The _
Division, however, is respecifully edvised that at the time the requeat .
was made for these commisaions it was believed that obtaining the same -
for the above nemed Agents woyld prevent the possibility of any embarrass-
ment ooming to the Division in connection with the arrest and apprehension
of an individual or irpdividuals, whose apprehension appeared 1m1nent at
that time, _ ,

The Division is advised that the successor to Mr, Asa 'l. _
Butler, United States Marshal, according to information appearing imn
local newspapers, has elready been appointed, and this successor being
Henry W, Dillingham., From conversation with Mr, Butler 1t is believed
that Mr, Dillinghem will probably take effice in the very near future,

The advisability of having Specfal Agents Andersen and Trainor
appointed es Special Deputy Field Marshals in the mear future for an in- -
definite period, in order to protect them and the Division in their

activities in connection with the Uniocn Station !Jassacre caae, 1s suggested

for the Division's conzideraticn,

It is believed that the Division is aware of the peculler
political situation in Kansas City, Missouri, the fact that no cooperation
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in this c¢case can be expected from the Kansaa City, Missouri Police .. L
Department, our sole cooperation deing with Sheriff Thomas Bash at '+ -,
Kansas City, Missouri, which Sheriff has a limited number of Depntiea <
at his coumand, While there is no information to indicate that the office .-
of United States Marshal has any leaks in the same, it is believed, due . . -~ -~
to the importance of the instant investigation, the fact that the informas " ,' '
tion in connection with any locel angle therein mmst be kept eonridential, 2
that the appointmeht of the above nemed Agents as Speciel Deputies ror an
indefinite period might be advisable. _

¢ -

Very truly yours ,

M. C.
ACTING SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE .
MCS-Jgw
§2-780
:a :
i
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/g’ﬁ"%m FE8131934,

o Pbiston of Juestigaion 0 o
' . 8. Bepartment of Justice N

. 625 Lafayette Bldg. -

Director

Division of Investigation ™
U. S, Department of Justice L , _ N
Washington, D. C, o T - ol

Dear Sir:

In accordance with request from this office, the
.45 Colt Automatie Clip containing cartridges which was left by
Vernse I.iller when he escaped on November 30 from the Sherone
Apartments, Chicago, was forwarded to this office as the local
police desired to determine if the shells would correspond with
certain shells fourd in the vicinity of Pontleec, Michigan following
the slaying of AbeJixler and Eddy%letcher. Detroit gangsters, whose
bodies were found on the morning of ovember 26 1933, .

The police advised that the shella in this ollp
do not correspond with those found following the murder of the tlo
ebove named gangstera. In view thereof, the clip, containinz the
shells, has now answered its purpose in Detroit and as same eppears
to be of no value to the Chicego office. it is being tranamitted
to the Division.

_ Very truly ’1?3 s
‘ )
1 -. loi‘-.._"l
Xy
: Wm. Larson . YL
WL MED 3.35 Special Agent in Charge = S
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But 4t s Hob NE
Qrovinoo %0 opposé your policied tﬁ- 'ﬁraoticea:" a8 you are the one to:

deoido 'u to proaecutinm or oaaed qrulns u your
"...,.,. ba ‘wopld uapeotmny. homn ta_;.l “you;
. uoonﬂ paragrath, page two, of your “1etier rolat '
" am ‘your doudt that these ‘men inow that s !’.
““1ssued ;qr 'Unaorhjn. “I8 thie mootien, ‘
_your attont;on to 'Y tatemont qi“ﬂustog Na
; oS

n‘uston Nash' tako £33 monoy am t r 1
caught uth lt.' i




el i,
7o 1 bt

'y pirﬁ!chl;_i-l
11 Por som

o)
. %ho omolulm that Huaton !uh

: Py -1 WY ey the
your Aasutant, ey, mn». has nated to Agents of tais offioe

" thet he oculd sesily conviot these subjects on the evidence aliea&y

" produced, We are still arklns o4 tho_nttar and rurthor ropcn-t
e -111 bo rurniahod you, ;

| 1 2 o t'orux-aing . ©py of your Jetter to ‘$he Div S
et wuhington for their fnformation end; if ad whep you have 7
' £inally decided that thare will be ho rodu'd _prosecution, I ﬂil_
follow whatever instruotions the Division ney gin ze ralatin to
-asking prosscution 1n ths State Courts.” 1 d not eare to pressat

the mattar to ei ther the county Attorm or Somlnoio or Pontom
Countiu at thio tlno. R A SR
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'
: Bpacial Agent {n Charge, i’
“:.0 . Us 8s Division of Investigat.{ou

@ LY a

folloui

3 that would be 1nvolved t.hese prosecut.iona reads u

v

':)-"

"Or ahall harbor o:r concaa‘l any person for . !hoao
* srrest & warrant or process has been so issued *
. 86 e8 to prevent bis dlacovery and srrest after notice

' or knowledge of the fact that s warrant or a process ‘:
has been issued for the apprehension of such person,:
shall be fined not more then one thousand dollers or

" are concerned, George Nach, a man past slxty-eight years of ege, had no’;
- .kmowledge in fact that the men who stayed et his house and was Antroduced
" ap Budson was in fact Wilbur Underhill, I was much impressed -i.bh ‘the
“statement thatihis old man made, end 1t sppears that after he was taken'.
into eustody and a picture of Undeﬁhill_ uu lhown hin, that he atated t.hat

les ‘It-occura to'-the writer‘that. both old man Hashmd Huabon lash
gave ‘the officere all the information that they possibly had in thelir .-
posaasaion t.hat. would lead t.o t.he maat and apprehenslon of Underhill. =00

W - .
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-"3 all’ the Information that he had that night lead to nis cap‘buro.

. 'E’.. I ..‘ b :
the proor, in my judgment, would still be lacking to ahow that thes
“., 'men knew that & federal warrant had been 1asued for Underhill,  It'

“."people imew that he hed been indicted for the Kensas City massacre,’
“In fect, the writdr had no knowledge of that fact, He was merely

5 c,teg that the act ha.s reference to a fedcral oftonu."

unde:h-ﬁt..'l‘ﬁa section would be that he was perhsps present and titneaaed"" R
" the prescher, who was a barber, marry the couple, -1 note that both the .

say he resembled the nan. :

his home. T understand the facts to be that Brady really had no home but
S that. he lived with his mother, llrs. Rqa_s, -

the two llaahs gave the officers considerabls information that would have:

arcnmd 'ith h:ln some, -
o not be sufficient to warrant a proaecution under ghe pection refefred to,
,':"‘"_Perhapa 4f the proof was gufficlent to justify a prosecution under this'

section, it would be aufficient to establish a conspiracy betueen-Bradwv K
and Huston Ilash, but not as t.o old ma.n lum TR ARE

“to cov-e'i: 'a prosecution in thé ste

A B B T Y e e 4 F T T e el Wy T e ey - e

A8 I say, I an rather convincad t.hat old men lash really did not lmow !ho !
Underhill wasj but, be that as it msy, he unquestionably gave the ofﬂ Py
nrtor '

true that he was known to be a fugitive from justice, but very . "tow

generally known to0 be an eacaped convict from the Lansing State peniw
tentiary., That these subjects may have kmown that a state warrent had
been 1ssued for him would not suffice because the at.atute-clearly And}

the marriage between Underhill and hie wife and made arrangements to have

clerk ahd the preacher failed ta 1dcnt.1fy Brady . thc m, although t.hcy_ L

..

N ., .- L R -
o~ wal et -4.?-1- Y

Y I mrthei' noto that Brady deniea that Undarhill ever atayed at
“"' Lo ‘“4'.':;" ‘;“ z..*t.cr 'up, e ‘find that Underhil]. 18 dea.d'rand t.h.at .

tended to bring sbout the epprehension of Underhills #hile the only proof
as Yo Brady was that he may have been in the conpany of Underhill and m

Again I atate that I am of _t.hs opinion t.hat the prooi‘
I note that thia section provides a maximum penalty of six months in Jail

S

*gestion 2062, Volune 1, Okiahons Stabutes 1931, i broad enough:.
ie courta, That sectlion goes 8o far as to.
nake it an offense to cven clothe or harbor or secrete i.n any m any peraon
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tho ha.s committed o felony, oither 1n the atate o out or tho atat.e, k%
“the prospects and probsbilities would be far better and greater for & eon-
viction under that atatute t.han under the rodora:l. otawte that is 1nvolvod.

o In viu of all’ the circumatancea surrounding 4

the Departament thinks that a prosecution should be had, I would suggoot*
_ that the matter be taken up with the gounty attorney for the proper’:::
county w:lth a viou of i.not.ih:ting 8 prosecution in the otat.o courts ¥

‘r.\‘ :

R I roali.ze t.hat j.t would have 8 aalutary oftoet to conviot-._-- 1z
Brady, but you can understend how embarressing it would be for this ofrioo
to procure an indictment and then attempt to present the matter to @ “ .
jury where the proof is so lacking as we feel it 1s 1n thia case u far

any federal offenao 1; concerned. : ;

R ‘note ‘from your reports, however, that Brady haa no crimina‘.l. g
- record other than that he was once held for investigstion on a chergé of

_ vagrency et Qklehoma City; and that noither Huston laah nor his father

has any criminal rooord.----- o o e e s S ,,.w.., ;;;*;L:'

C Huston Nesh and Brady are yet 1n Jan ond I would auggest that
11’ your department cares to act upon my siggestion that you izmediately 7.
present the matter to the county attorney for éither Semlnole or Pontotos’ =
County with a view of heving prosecutions inetituted in either one of thess
counties. Perhaps one would have to be {nstituted in Beminole County as _t,o
old man Nesh and the other one in Pontotoc County es to Brady end Ruston -
Nagh, This should be dono beforo t.ho noxt grand Jury convenea on Fohrua.ry
. . '.’

. 19&‘# »: B .' I.. . '.l -I" _' - ¥

I would be glad to havo
p:rossed at any oarly dato. el

.
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- " hm il pendinx !.n the Okla.hom Diltrlot
g volvlng Goorgo Rashington Nesh, §r., Huston O, luh, nd
\llerrall Brady, charged with hardoring and eoncealing @ per
TItor whom & warrent of arrest héd been {swied, .The chnrgu ,-'_=
the ouigrosth of a raid ‘eonducted on the hore of George I‘uhi.ng-_-
" ton Bash, Br.y st Konawe, Oklahons, on December 14, 1939, at :.ii::
vhich tize & men, leter i.denuned as Wilbur Underhill, vas sost”
_ to depert hurriedly in @ Ford Seden, Underhill wes under {ndicte
sent at Kanzas City, Missouri, in connection with the murder of :
_ Bpecial Agent Reymond J, Ceffrey, end there wes & warrent cuts
standing for bis arrest beering non est returne Underhill, of ™.
. ¢ourss, was later locsted at Shawnes, Oklahoma, end while cndlu g
' arrest wes mortelly wounded and dlod upon his u'rtnl t tll. mel e
Oklahona Shto Penihauu-y 3 ¥

e ?ho Dhision h in ﬂeoipt or s tel Spoe
lgent in Charge Dwight Brantley, of the Dklahou City Offiee, -
shorein he advices that the United Etetes Atlorney st Muskoges, .
Oklahoma, sppsrently does not desire {0 prosecuts the sbove mut
on the herboriag charges, snd is willing %o release Huston Bash

... %¥hoils mudmmu,mm rnhbe&rantvﬂercah Mahomx?%iery

PR 3

e 1 you adviu vhothcr ib,.
cctim contenplated by the United States Attorney meets with m
approval in order that I asy comiclto with Spacial lcont in-

ORI !’or your Momtlon thero h at.t.ached hmto . eo’py' e
ot s let.t.er dated Januery 30, 1934, addressed to Speclal dgent ia ¢
." Charge B, H, Colvin, of the Oklazhoma City Office, by United Stetes
-_{ltbornq ¥. P.|Rsmpendehl, together with & copy of Hr. Colvia'a ::
reply, doted Féprmury 2, 1924, Thers o aleo sttached s copy of :;
: the report by Speciel Agent « Mo Birch, dated st Oklshoma CItf,

ouehou, neconber 18, 1933, rermod : 1n this eo::rcapondwet.
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'Y TME“SENDER OF THIS | K
. OMESSABE. PLEASE GIVE - -
: - 4T TO $HE MESSENGER

" 'OR TELEPHONEIT 'ro‘ K

UNION

BEWCONE CARLYON
CHAIRMAN OF THE FOARD
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DLw= Day Letter
NM = Night Mcmage
NL = Night Leasy
LO = Deferved Cable
NLT = Cable Night Latter
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RING SHERIFF- STANLE

. ROGERS OKLAHOMACITY HAS RECENT CONCLUSIVE

EVIDENCE CONNECTIR

’?iHUSTON NASH W !TH BANK 'ROBBERY }HARRAH OKLA

HOMA ‘AND DESIRES g

. PROSECUTE HIM ON SAME FROM APPARENT LACK

INTEREST OF USA [

- MUSKOGEE TO PROSECUTE AND W ILLINGNESS 10

RELEASE NASH lTi

2:: APPEARS ADVISABLE TO DELIVER HUETON NASH

TO ShERIFF ROGERS

* PLEASE ADVISE TELEGRAPHICALLY

- APPROV_I_\I: _Tkm‘—"w'ﬁ
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: °”"°" m Inveat 1gation at Dresden and Chatham, .
I.7 4istloses that neither Dick Gelatas nor ‘his ufo.
: Galataa. haVe visitad 1n xhj.; ‘neinity recanuy. .

Sturg

ey, operated & reg #4ura

COPITS OF THIS REFO éumumta_c =

Divisfon -®
Kenses City - &

Cklaboma City - 1~
Sen Francisco - 1‘

Bimingham 1 Ctoe
...Chicago « 1.

" New York - 1

Los n.nc'eles - 1
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_ York; that Betty 13 oW married a aeoonq $ime’ and ‘bap prasent location il
un}mown to hi.m, further p,dvisins that ghe “bas ot boen in the vicinity of €
op Presden,” to his lmowledgo, -gor the’ past two yeura. ye rurth ‘agvised ;
Betty wad originally murried. ®e man by the nam or Ben Bturney. whom h'"

‘her second. husdand for a bumber of . yoar
- Btated’ that Ben Stumey has ot oparate

: An ¢
husband, “Dick Galataa, came to ‘Dresden, ‘at which o
to Hot Springs,’ Arkansas, with them .. That at his $ime. _Galataa was &riving

. b Svised that Walter Ke Fadden resides on a farm about one mile
from Dresden, That he 1s married and hes two or three amall chndren a:nd from

— L

W o - -
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N further edvised that Fred Steiper 3 resides
"but;advised ag@inst ontaot teip -

_,t seen »Betty _M’c?a.)dden rqr approxim v,
'not ig or' arotind Drésder bt tEehY ;

o o T N T a

Since 1% :la quite possible that Subject Galataa and Betty Galatas
will eventually visit their relatives in Dresden, Ontario, open inguiries wers
not mede at this time of Walter licFadden concerning the present vhereabouts or
Dick end Betty Gelatas as it 1s felt that Mrs. Petars rurnishad the correct

R e T e e 3 -s L . . -

R




‘rriend.ly tith Ela:le thadden before hér marriaso 10 cadj.

. that since Lra. ¥ells 1s gons iderably younger thgn Botty Géiatas that ,h‘
“heive 1ittle Information ooncern:lng Betty Gelatas and it is doubtf

Bm Rma. _GNTLRIO,-ep #et out in the I pox’- % i3 to vel
noted that ann I..c?adden, who resides et tais place, is married to Olirrord ‘




Suite L, Federal Bunding -
~ Kansas City, mgaouri
February? 1934

. o SR 4 - A ‘ : ':“ o -,.g:'i'-:
Director o _INDEXED - FEB 9.1934 .

A concentrated effort is to be made to uncover all sdditional -

to an early and logical conclusion. o e N

-

which would indicate a possible connection with this casses The report
of Specisl Agent W. F. Trainor, dated at Kansas City, December 15, -
1933, following the Divisionfs suggestions, also refers to this

which will be followed with edditional investigation at Kansas City,

%

A group of 1ﬁdividuala referred to in the report of agent‘

4rthur R.OBarker, VolneyQDavis, Harry Campbell and Alvii“Karpis are
thought to have a possible implication in the actual sleyings whieh
occurred in this case, This feature of the investigation will be
given thorough attention 4n view of the fect that it is cons idered
dmportant as the information conearning these individuals has come
from geveral different sources, It is borne in mind, hcwever, that -

Division of Investigation:. s o o JBTIE
Ue S. Dopartment of J'uatic , '
Waahington, D. c. : - fEB 1 ]934 { 0“' . _FILE .
Dear Sir: e RE= vmnon c. MILL®R {Deceased), et al

COUSPIRCY 70 DELIVIR FEDERAL PRISONER

Recent consideration of the various angles of this 1nvesti-
gation which at present seem of majar importsnce are listed be].q'. C s

evidence which may result successfully 1n brinaing the 1nvestigntion

The let ter from the Diviaion, dated December '?, 1933. refers
to an unidentified individual known es*Curly®, who epproached Dre : .
Farr at Eansas City, Missourt, shortly after the massacre in a manner :

feature and pursuant to undevzloped lesds in that report the lettez; -.=
from the Oklahoma City office, dated Jenuary 135, 1934, outlines facts . -
socured at Chickesha, Oklehoma, which appear %o be of importance and -

Treinor, dated at Kansas City, Decembﬂ g7, 1933, namelyéxz'red Barker, .

this information has been received largely from convicts and for that:~
reason the information is somswhat vagues All possible investigation ’
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un be made which nay reault in Giaclosuro of racts of an’ )
evidentiary nature concerning these parties since the dats i~ '
regarding them which has been secured to date is lacking 1n -

evidentiary veluee Recently while fommer Special Agent =
Johno D. Glass was in the Kansas City office in conference tith e
Speciel Agents H. E. Andersen, i, E. Farland and W, P, Treinor, . ,‘"

he stated that based upon his experiences in the investigation.. .~ -.

of the case of Thomas Holden, Francis Keating and Frank Nashg ™

Escaped Federal Prisoners, wherein he made thorough 1nveatiga-‘_-’:'_--_;_-;"

tion into the habits and associates of Nash, espocially at .= .. v~
St. Peul, Minnesota, he is of the firm opinion that the massscre - '
was participated in by Alvin Earpis and Fred Barkers, His opinton -
is based on the fect that Vernon C. Miller was st all times R
closely associated with Karpis end Pred Barker and that if Miller ~
ever needed assistance in the cormission of an offense requiring
blood shed he would cartainly have called upon those individuals,
The Holden, Keating and Nash files available in the Kansas City
afice contein very illuminating information regsrding Karpis* -
and Barker's associations with Miller and Nashs To a great =
extent this information has been set out in the report or Asent S
Trainor, dated December 27, 1938, . o et ,-

Photographa of Arthur R.Bark_qr, Fred Berker, VOlnq Co
Davis, Harry Campbell and Alvin Karpls have been forwarded to the
San Francisco office to be viewed by Special Agent in Charge
Vetterli and coples are also being forwarded to the Sen Antonio
office and the Oklshoma City office o be examined by cpeoial
Agents ¥, J, lackey end ¥, S, Smith respectivelyo : _

-
. _'I o .J-
3, - . e
.. .- a - - . B 13

In view of the fact that within recent monthe many of
the importent suapects of thia invesiigation have been disposed
of, either by death or 1life imprisomuent, it is now believed that . . -

reinterviews with ell of the perties, who witnessed the massacre -~

or who were in position to identify enyone who participated therein
would be advisadble, It is thought prodbabdle that at this time the
fears of many of the witnesses have been &issipated both by the
passege of time and recent developments in this case. 4lso 1t ie
believed advisable to show the photographs of sll suspects 0 each
witness sinee many photographs of suspects have been sscured since

—— ——
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_the esrly stages of this invest{gation.

At this time there remains an 1mportant reature of the ;j;', A
investigation, namely the apprehension of Richerd Tallman =~ """ .. .77
OGalatas, Fugitive, 1.0 1201, who is shown by the evidence to heve
been directly responsible ror the massacres, Investigation is being
voery carefully and promptly. followed in various territories
throughout the United States 1ook1ng torard the apprehension o
Galatas, , , ) _

Continued effarts are also being made to cauce the apprehen- '
sions of EdpoDavie, 1.0. 1193, Bernardofhillips. 1.0. 1196 and
Cherles ArthuryFloyd, I.0. 1194, e

[

Se | .

-

There has been a feeling based upon ratheéntangible informa~ -
tion that the local Italian underworld at Eenses City hes a
connection with this massacres ©Due to the peculiar political
situation in Kansaes City scurces of information in the Italian
underworld group are diffitult to secure. An endeavor is being made
to establish such a contect end this effort will be continued. With
reference to this feature of the investization attention is respect~ .
fully called to letters fram this office, deted January 12, 1934, .
end February 2 snd 3, 1934, relative to certain information furnished
by ioformant P Since the rendition of letter from thie office of
February 3, 1934, no edditimal informstion o 1mportance had been ..~
received from informant P, but constent effort is b31ng continued

along this line,

In’ accordance with authority e;ranted by the Diviaion the .
Kansas City of fice is pow bringing up to date, through the use of
clerical personnel, anjindex to the file in this case which file 1s '
very voluminous, That part of the fi1le which haa not been indexed
heretofore {s being brought up to date and the data in the current
seriales which are received is deing indicated for the purpose of
indexing each daye It 18 believed that the use of an index will be a
very valuable aid in the handling of this investigation in the Kansae
City office, The index slao contains numerical arrengement of seriel

mmbers of guns and telephone numbers, motor and license numbers of

- ” ———yr
T T T
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_-'_"' ""- sutomobiles discovered thfoughout the investi gations The index -
22 whieh is being meintained containa alphabetical arrangement of . ....°
b5 3 x 5 index cards, An alphabetical card is being set up only - . -
= once for each individual named in the file, On thet cerd will be . @ -
Srr) : ' listed by serisl numbere the varicas placed throughout the file - .- .*
=y ‘ ‘ that the individusl hag been mentioned, Any suggestions which the
= 4 Division may offer in connection with this index un be greatly
P g appreciated,
f v trﬁiy yours, -
;, Speciel Agent in Charge.
e HEA:B
] 62-760 .
|
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™ DIRECTOR

HHC:DSS

Hashington, B. . '
February 2, _934.

}I

. . ‘ -~ T N
JOHN EDGAR HOOVER : .

Bt of Fnetgaon -
H. 8. Bepurtment of Justice

rroe *

l

{iam, senran ..

MA, TOLSON ...

MR, £C 6N coennnens
MR, QUINN. e
MR. LESTER ..coe
MR, LOCKE ooune
MR. RORER .occcrt

—— S m s b T

S i e v . AT E

lmaommrm FOR THE D'IBEC‘I‘OR.: B

R A . LI

Concerning the attached telegrem from Acting igent in -
Charge Spear 2t Kensas City, I conferred with Mr. Parrish this™
morning and told him vhat was wunted. He stated thet he ivould
hzndle the mztter himself and subsejuently advised thet the
United States Marshel at Kenses City was being instructed
treat this metter strictly’ confz.dential and to deputize as _e_@ta
United States Mepshels Specizl /gents W. F, Trainor and Belold By
indeérsen. He steteéd that we could eall our office and &cwise
thet these instructions had been issued to the United States

iarshal and the action is approved by the De,,art.ment. .

I celled Leting fgent in Cherge Spear and gave him this ‘.

informztion. He stated that the man who was suspected wes named

JoeYClouse, who is & member of the Italian element in Kensa®—City;

thet, eccording to the informant, Clouse hed told the informant
thzt his, Clouse's , hands were bloody from the greatest killing
that hed ever occurred in Kansas City and that aefter the kil].tng

bh‘(; G“"-o? / ?J‘_- T-' I
b/ <D ¥ 0 ' ‘

he had been hidden out in the bottling works of a leading talian_ e

politicien in Kansas City. The informant feels sure that this

refers to the Kanses City messacre and it is Joe Clouse whom they o

propose to take into custody and to question &s Deputy United
States Warshals. They plen to teke him tc some quiet place
vhere there will be no publicity or interruptions in comnection
with their questioning.

NOT pwooRrnoh

INDNED
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- DL =Dy Letter
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NL = Night Letter

LC = Deferred Cable -

= NLT = Cuble Night Letter
MEWCOME CARLTON - s ' ’

CHAINMAN OF TME SoaRD o -\
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Suite 1 -
Federal Euild ing,

Xansas City, kjesouri. CORD B v
~ February 8, 1934o . ?'E l 9 '934
Director, o 'Za Q(Z"’lg- /o?/ 0,[_ o
Division of Investigzation, : o o :
U. S. Department of Justice, e _ B
Weshington, D.C. L |- o
I B I Ui.rt\. R
| Dear Sir: | 0“ Q§P =
RE: YVERNON C.OLEIHJR(DECEASED)ET AL -

CONSPIRACY TO DELIVER FEDERAL PRISGNER

Reference fis made to letter from the Kansas City offiece addressed to -
the 0Okls City office dated January 2%, 1934, relative to the 21- jewsl
Illinois fkatch found in possession of WilberOUnderhill(deceased)and sup=-
posedly Khe property of that individual. "It is noted thet Wilber Under-
hill requested that his mother be given this property. However, under -
the regulations, it seemed advisatle to have it turned over to the Uhited
States Attorney for proper diaposition at FKansas City. : .

Mre. Elmirs Underhill, the mother, appeared at thie office and requested . .
that the watch be given to her. She was referred to the office of the =~
United States Attorney where the watch is being held, snd when there call-
ed upon to produce some evidence of ownership, she produced a slip of

paper on which was written the description of a watch, which she stated

wes the property of her decessed son, Wilber., Her motations showed the .-
description as & "South Eend 17-jewel pocket watch, works No, 211, case -
number 934,546, B B Royal 20 years, 6 333 752, Mrs. Underhill adviseﬂ .
that this description was given to her at least obe year ago by Wilber -
Underhill, while he was serving in the State Penitentiary at lansing,
Eanses, It is noted that the description does not in any way correspond
with that of the watch mentioned in letter from this office dated January .
29, and the letter watch is still being held by the United States Attorn-

ey 2t Kansas City. .

These facts are teing mentioned to the Division for appropriate imstruc-
tions, It may be desired that the Division conduct some investigation
in this instance. However, pending instructions, no actiocn mhatever is
teing taken by this office.

Ye

truly yours, o p \q,‘t

tec o ZAR, scting RANTS
£2-765- SpECial Agent in Charge., - 0&/ \

-
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. Ue Be Bepsrtnent of Jnstcleq
Buite L, Federal Bvund!nz ‘

REs VERAE ¢ MTLLER, sith slieses,
. (Decensed), st a1y - ¥
RICAAED TALLUAR GALATAS,  with
alieses, FUCITIVE, Idaat!.ﬁ.ﬂ--
. t.ion Ordq- nzn. ek TE

Rsteroncc 13 aa:!o to yoz.r lot.ter d!ted hb:rur: 8,
193&, vhersin you sdvise thet ¥rs, Xlairs Underhill, mother ..
,of subJect Eilbur Underhill, deceesed, eppecred at your ofrieo
"end exhiblted & written description of a watch alleged to h‘n
been in the possession of her son, shich description does not’
ko .gree Ilth the tatch romd i.n the posuesion of mbject l!u!m-“"

Pleau bo udviaed that the Divlaion Goes not Beod

lt. adrlnble to conduct any investigetion fa this regard, tut

~ that Nre, Underbill ghould be Feferred to the United Btates

tt.tornoy for adﬁc. relstive t.o o‘bt.ainlnx poueuion of‘tho
teh, :
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-'Iunaaa City, Miseourl.

LN

your telephonic roquut L Y.

1954. thera {8 tranacitted herowith originalf g,;;;z.nt. bearing non u
2 réeturn of the United Ctates Marahel, Xansas City, Misecari, together
T Sl "_“ withjcomplalnt beafing eertification of Fodersl Judge Albvert L. Ree'(es,-
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UNITED 'STATES OF AMERICA
Western District of Missouri,
Western Division. . ..

...» & United

Before me, ....»
Statés @5 for the Western District o! M:ssouri Western Dmsion, personally ap-
peared this day A P Tradnor ;. .%,. 8pendal. A‘lnt. Dixiston of. Innlup.ﬁn.. ......

V. 5. Departmens of Justiee

who being first duly sworn, deposes and says that on or about the l’h day of
£ T A D.19. 8%, a8t ... Kanaasa. le. xlunm_'l _
in said District. . " _‘ T ‘-‘"Y-__."..:. ‘ E i*‘

Obaries Arthur Floyd, alles "Pretty Boy® Floyd . -~ -

in violation of Section....Seetien $7 of th'..g!m..ﬁﬁﬂ!

i r— L

|1 Tevigad Stataies®of the United States. did unlawfully ..

eonapire, agree and confederate with Vernon 0. mner. Richard Mllcan Gahtu.
end ottars 1o the deponent unkmown,to viclate e luw of the United States, to-wih)
geotion 141 of the Criminel Code, in that Frank Kash, @ prieoner then and there.
in custody of the Attorney General of the United States, who had bDeen seontenced
in the Upited States Dietriot Court for the XKestern District of (klaboma, &%
Oklahoma City, Marsh 1, 1924, to serve a term of R8 years in the United States
Penitentiery, et Leavenworth, Fansas, and who did escape fron the United States
Penitentiary, at Leavenworth, Fansas, while incarserated pursusnt to esaid
senteznoe on Octoder 19, 1930, and who was legally srrested by duly authorized
Agents of the Attorney Oeneral at kot Springs, Arkesrnses, on Juns 16, 1933,
pursuant t0 the senterce received in tbe United States Distriot Court for the
Restors Distriet of Oklshoma, as aforesaid, acd the ssid Charles Arthur Floyd, .
elies "Tretty Boy" Floyd thep and there 4i& oconspire to literate and cause

the escape of the 8a1d Frenk Kash at Fersas City, Kisscuri, on June 17, 1983,
end pursusnt to seid conspiracy the seid Versmon O, Biller 414 place & long die~
tance telephons oall from tbte Union Reilroad Station at Feasas. City, Kissourd,

4 _taulin.  tleanuni. on Jone 17. 1638,
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TO 'I‘HF MARSHAL OF THE UNITED STATES FOR ‘I‘HE WESTERN DISTRIGP OF -
MISSOURI AND 70 HIS DEPUTIES OR ANY OR EITHER OF THEH

WH]-..RFAS, B .p. mm SR has mhde complamt in

writing under oath before me, the nnderslgned 8 Umted States Commmsnoner for the

- e ey dmi e

Western District of MlSBOl‘lrl, Westem DlVlSlOn, chargmg that e __'-.._'
............... Charles Arthur.Floyd, sliss “Pretty Boy® Ploys.--

late of - Jackson- - Conntv in the State of --‘u.'.m_-__;___--:._
did, on or about the _uﬁ--;;--,_,___,,,---da)r of ---Zume;- - : —
A.D. 1935, ai_-.x,mgw";-;gm_____;___ in said Distriet, in violation of Section
SO e B7- 00 Abo Do Ea1 COI - o oemmecmeemmmmmemmnmeeemmmmeeemeem -‘---'

of the United States, unlawfully eonspire-with-Veraon 0. Killer,-Riobard-Tadlman--—-
Galatas, and others to the deponent unknown, to violats a law of the United States,
to~ui t:--Criminal-GCode, Seotion 141, -In- that-tle-said Charles Arthur-Floyd, -----
alias *Pretty Boy" Floyd, 414 reacue and liberate a Tederal prisoner Suly held
in -the-custody-of-the- Attorney-GCeneral-of -the-United Statesy- nemoly,-Frenk Rash,
who had been legally sentenced in the United States District Court for thd . -
Western-Distriot-of-Oklaboms;-ad- Oklaboma Gity,-on Yareh-1,-10234,-40-s01v8 & ----
term of £5 yesrs in the United States Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Kansas, and
who -d41d,-on Dotober-10,- 1930, -secate from sald-penltontiary-shile serving--------
sentence as aforesaid, and who was crrested pursusnt to saild sentence by .lgonto
o.f--tho-lmmy-oonoml-ot the-United States -at-Hot 5p3ings,-4rkansas,;-00- ——caa--
June 16, 1933, and the said Vernon C. Xiller, pursuant to said oonspiracy, 4id
perfora_an ox9rt-act,- toawit:-_placed a-long . distence -telephons eall-from the---
Union Reilroed Stetion at Kensas City, Xissouri, to the residenco or Horbort
Allen. l‘am-a-t -J-oplin,-Mmuri,-onJungmz,-losa.. ................ .
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. SUITE L
’ EANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

PERSORAL AKD COFIDENTIAL

%ﬁ%

Director
Division of Investigation .
U. S. Department of Justice

] Washington, D.C,
‘ &8 pg on FFQ“'Q!QM

Dear 8ir:

IN RE:

of February 2, 1924, under above caption.

dicatin

- of that date,

~

that he bhas not seen the car.
from 8 former policeman known as
explained that "Goodie™ operates

Goodie"™,

Street, Kensas City, Vissouri.

\ for the purpose of "getting that bullet

3.0

Z“m

be had pnever known,
familier with anyone named Joe Polocle.

FEDERAL Bmmmc _

FEBRUARY 8, 1934, . .0

MR. m.m ., -
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VERNON C. MILLER (DECEASED) ET AL L
CONSPIRACY TO DELI?ER FEDERAL PHISONER lﬂ

Reference is. made to letter trom this office under date e

Charles] Carolle, Pirst Lieutenant of John Iazia.~

IV . .
-t . . . »

Informant "F" called at the Kanses Cilty Orrico about
5 P.X. yesterday, at which time 1t was determined that the correct
name of the individual who had made remarke to the informsnt in- .
thet he might have been & perficivant in the messacre
was JoelFPolocie (phonetic), instead ofEColose as understood from
8 rether illegible hend written mote which the informent had pre-
sented to the Agernts on February 2nd, as outlined in mw letter

He atated that Jos Polocie drives a Chevrolet Sedan, bnt e
t he received this information
last neme unknown.
house or prostitution, which ia L
under the direct supervision of & womapn named Ethel, at 709 Maim: .
Also, that "Goodie® told him that

Ho ° ‘ f};

S Joe Polocie had an operation at General Hospital, FKansas City, o
P Migaouri, ebout two monthe ago, ostensibly for appendicitia but '_,%{”~jy
C that "Goodie” stated in a manner of ridicule that it was probahly -
moved®.,
edviaeilthat this ex-policeman “Goodie" 1§ on the payroll or

The informant -

Tom Bash, the Sheriff, and John Kelley, his Deputy, were -
present during thie interview, and since lir, Kelley is widely
acquainted in the ¢ity and formerly wes a policeman here, his

advice was sought es to the identity of "Goodie®,
¥r., Besh ard Er. Kelley were likewise not

whom he stated

\
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Italion had & veculiaer swing of his hips when ariaing to walk. but

Z.

T Tt S

The informant described folooié-in rather a vague and B
uncertain manner by stating he is 30 to 25 years of age; 5* 6 or 7™ ..~ %
tall, and weighs about 135 pounds, having derk eyes and black hair,

with no peculiarities that he could mention on this last 1ntorviet.‘ffg4;_ff'

Previously when interviewed this informant wes a great deal more .. ~.7.
positive as to the sppearance of Polocie, whose name he 414 not at
that time heve, and on tke previous occesion he stated that the

on this last occasion that was omitted.,

Although he haa atated to Agepts Andersen and T?ainor apd .
to the County Officers previously that he was intimately friendly - -
with the Italian named Joe, he was 80 evasive as to personal details
regarding him on this lmst occasion that he wes asked agein how .
well acquainted he 1s with Joe, and stated that he acarcely knows
him but that he has seen him very often, This statement apparently -
feils to ring true witk the essertion as previously made - that Joe
confided so implicitly in him that he would tell him of a murﬂer
in which he, Joe, might be implicated. ) L

He was then advised of the great seriousness of the state- -
ments which he had previously made with reference to the elleged -
admisaions of Joe end was confronted with the proposition that -
unlese he were very intimately ecquainted with sny individusl it.
would be improbable that such admissions would be made to him, He
was asked whether or not he has s close and confidential connection -
with the Itelian Urnderworld in Fansas City, end he asserted _
positively that he bas, He volunteered a remark at that time to -
the effect that if,to convince the officers,it were necessary hel
would go with some of the Itallans and "pull e job™ so that there - - :'
could be no mistake as to bis intimate connection with them;' o

Bowever, ‘the informant seesmed & great desl less convincing
rren pressed to the climax point for definite information upon »;Q .
which it was intended to act, providing the Agents and officers -
could bs reasonably satisfied that the remarks sllesedly msde by .

Joe to this informent referred to the Fansas City Nassacre, as he - l -
before hed positively stated when interviewed on February let by %;m-:f“

Agenta Andersen and Tralnor,

For the best interests of this investigation it was
deemed imperative to take no action until reasonsble essurance as
to the correctness of the information that the Itellan was in some
way cornnected, or had personsl informstion regarding thie case,
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especielly in view of the change in attitude on the part of & ' "i" DT
. the informant. Ae will be noted, there is available at this time ~..
no basis for such action except the unsupported statement of - -° =
the informent. As steted in my letter of February 2nd, in view - ., .
of the positive mature of .tke statement of the informant as pre- - T
viously mede, it appeared incumbent upon tke FKanses City Office.

e it

‘ to teke recessary action. On tte other bend, it would seem
IR l detrimental to mske any move in cornection with one of the Itelian
Underworld until somethirg positive is secured in edvance, since

this might disclose the suspicions in thet directionm. - -

Pefore the death of Wilber Underbill, thet Subject stated - .-
to Speciel Agent in Charge Colvin that Subject FEarvey Bailey had . o
{nformed him the names of two men whom he believed were Italians -
from Yansas City, who were participants in the murders in this:
case, 'Thip was releted to Specisl Agent Andersen by Mr, Colvin, - S
who said thet Underhill profeesed to have forgotten the names of
these individuels, This, of course, gives a basls for suspicion
that someJof the Itelian Undervorld in Kansas City d4d participate.
There are a number of statements appearing bherein snd in my letter
of February 2nd es made by informant "F™ that can end will be

C - discreetly checked by this office, . oo S

Durizg this last conference with the informant, Sheriff %
Bash and kis Deputy, Mr. Felley, conferred et intervals privately
with the Agents. They expressed the belief that the informant was
not eufficiently positive at this time to give such definite i
assurance as would werrent the teking of action now. The informant
expressed the desire thet he be allowed to seek further information
from the Italisns of Kanses City, sesying he was positive that be =
: would be in a position to secure it and pledging his desire to ' .-
. assist this office in so doing., Ke promised specifically to Becure .-
definite information with reference to the residence and connections - .

of Joe Polocie. o

Sheriff Bash privately suggested to the Agents that he
arrest Joe Polocie, when he hes been pointed out by informent "F%,
in the event more positive informetion is not secured with refer- .- "~ .-
ence to him, end that Polocie Ye fingerprinted and photographed,
end full personal data regerding bim be theredy secured., The arrest
would, of course, be made without any reference %o the instant case
and the Agente would not in any way participate. Thereafter such
1dentification as might be mede of the photograph could be under-
taken through discreet investigation by this office in connection

with'thia cag0, '
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As was deemed advisable, after full conference, the .~
informant departed with promise to keep the Kenses City office - :
fully advised regarding his progress in securing new information ..
N from the Italien underworld here, and also particularly as to et T
I information pertaining to Polocie. -:_ e s
. ‘ The Division will be promptly notiried as to ru.rther . Co
. developments in this case, _ o B
Very truly yours, . . L
¥. C.O€PEaR, aCTING 0 . . L
SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE .
YEA:08 _
62-760=-
, ‘ .
#‘g N
3
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Hashington, 3. 4. o MR. LESTER ...
HHC:GAJ , February 1, 1934. : MR, LOCKE.._...

MA. BORER ...

; MR, NATHAN .. L~
: JOHN EDGAR HOOVER O . T O ﬂ ~ MR, TOLSON &

*: {'L nm:croa R . T MR. CLECO. ...

_:' * Plﬁ' inn nf grtﬁ m e MR. CC\WWLEY ....

E }\ -~ - Bﬁhg S / MR. EDWARDS..
A : , . 8. Bepurtment of 31:&&:: MR, €CAN~w.coomr

i

ki

; ... %; ';':'

- - ——— ——— - —

MEORLNDUS FOR THE DIRECTIOR e

Concerning the gttached nemorandum regarding t.h§
conversation with Acting Svecial Agent in Charge Spear and
‘ - tcent Andersen of Kanses City, concerning the obtzining of

a complaint in connection with the Kanses City massacre case
- 8o thet a suspect misht be quectioned without Interrunstion or
IR sublicity, I telephoned Mr, Spear this morning end told him
S -, that the Division would &pprove the action recommended pro- - -
.\7. vided the United Stztes -ﬁttorney was in full egreenent with S
"25 " the method of procedure. S

S ‘“.\\“3.: i He then called my attention to the fact that. Agent
' 2 -4 Trzinor had been engeged a part of his time in meking cross
«":'U‘& ov U - indices of the massecre file but that there vas about four
a7 m‘?;eeks eccumulated work in this connection. He observed that
€2 \'L ' 1t would save the Agent's time if the night employee could be
g _put on this detail but that this would require the services

of an additional plst for 30 days. - oy

I conferred with ¥Mr. Tolson and.ilr. Spear was advised o -_‘-.“-
thaet the Division would epyrove the employment of a temporary S
tyoist for 30 days znd that this would be confirmed leter. - -

- F

;;): )ffﬂ RFGORDED 'é_gl_,o( %ﬂé_:,/??' _é’_\s.:.

f\ . i'LBI 2 '5934 _ .- VG rF et e [
(/é fee 9 1G34 .1, 3
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JOMN EDGAR HOOVER O '
o +.LURECTOR .
MR, NATHAN

- Biﬁisinn of Ellnﬁestfgaﬁpu - | MR. TOLSON ._ ..
. MR, CLEOQ. ...

. 8. Bepartment of Justice - o Juecuoa.
Huglington, @-QL Sooe, o MR, :owmi

. Febm 1’ 1934. ) ‘ i . ] MR, EQA?. —— e
? o . ’ MA. CUINN

’, ’ - CooEmmmmmm T : T oo C . MR, LESTER e |

. . ) T R T R E _ MR, LOCKE

MR. RORER

. - elh o . .
t . . . [ —— ‘
L N . - . —

MEMOPANDUA FOR THE DIRECTOR.

HAC:DS8

o -

b-?b City called and
W Aecording to the telephone couversat:n.on this :
inforisnt has agreed to point out to Division igents at Kensas City en
indivicdusl vho &llegedly knows something of the Ransas City massacre
and the place where the murderers hid after the crime was committed.
Spear and #indersen both recommend the obteining of a complaint so that
the men pointed out by the informant might be teken into custody &nd
teken outside the city of Xanses City and held for questioning in such a
nenner that there will be no yublicity or interference.

' A new United States ittorney is to be sworn in at Kansas’
City todsy and they desire, if the Division epproves, to submit this .
suzgestion to the new Umted St.ates J-.ttomey for z-.uthonzation to f:l.le

the comp.sint. ‘

' It appecrs that there is & geng of Italians involved in ‘
the inforuation furnished by informant and some of them are alleged to
belong to the seme faction as Police Director Reppert. This, of course, ° ,
cozplicates the situztion but it eppeurs to me that if they have informa- ~
tion sufficient for the United States Attorney to grant thea suthority - -
to file a complaint, the Division would be protected and it would be - ™ -.
edventaegeous -to have the arrested person removed to & plazce for guestioning
vhere there will be no newspaper or other types of interference. -

, They desi 'bo be telephoned this mommg in this regard

s
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g ‘with tliaaes-m
1. 0. f1201; HARVEY : iy aliues- X
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‘_ » - I.a., contectea. promised cooporation 1in courus..
: " .race tracks in New Orlans, la, - Photographs lnl
- ocopies of Identification Order 120 furtished. .
"police of fioials at Jefferson Park Raoe’ JTreck nd
.- Ja1r Grounda Bace 'rmak, H'el{ Orloaiu

MR R T B T Sy LR T Bt

> Sy !&lmard 8, cumon. 'Btmeﬁntenddnt, mkemn nauonf ™
mteeun Agenoy, Inbe, Pere Marquette Building, New Orieans, Louisiamm,:
“upon interview, sxpressed complete willingness %o oooperato with the./ ;,,' '
Division in ite efforts $0 looate asubjeot Galatas.” Mr; Carleton alvised .’
_that his men were not regularly eovering J’errerson Park_Race Track s the
present $ime and were only operating there in respense to specificleads
or tipe, He advisell, however, that whenever his men wore at $he Jefferson
. Park Race Treaock they wonld make it & pom $o b aoatimmny on the aloxrs
_ for subject Galates, and furtder, that he would Rave them appear a. She
track as frequently &s possidle, ~Mr, Carleton turther advised that ho
. 'would probably have men rsgularly assigned to the Race Track gt $he Fair;
Grounds, New Orleans, Louisieans, which opaed Jenimry £4,>1034, and that -
"“these men would also be {natruoted to maiptdin & ¢areful ;.ookout to: i i
oalatuo . Mr, Carleton was' tumlehea with one photograph of pubJect Galstas
and u eopy of Idantiﬁeation Order #1801, fo:’ise in covering the Baoe Tr

;,a tod

1 Spod A
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nintunea N ;roum ot Operatina under c;ptaln ¢, L. W apoclalulﬁ ia
race_$rack work, and advised that this group resently lefs Houston;’ Toxas, eud
', are presently et the Tropieal Park Track, Miemt’, Florfda;" This group dperatp 3
‘direotly under the Rew York Reeing Depeartment of thé Pinkerton Agenoy, and i
. next move to the Hileah' traek, Miemi, Flortda, and $hen to Tampe, Florida.’ Mp,'v
Carleton steted that this” ‘group wore excepticnally adept 1n their line, and:: >if
;. that Captain Duphaine might have mtomtion in bhis’ poueulan eoncerning Galat
“or some of Galatas's friends or associates. Mr, Carleton advised that his :iit
Division Manager, A. B. Cowadatn, had Teceived "a letter fram their New York'
office informing Mr. Cowadain that the Pinkerton Agency had been contacted h b
Kow ‘rork by the New York Division orﬁeo. ‘and that the mtter of mintainlng
Iookouf ror Galcm at tho norid ace tracka vas racoiung i urmt attontion

-.._ . SRR ANEY

.1..

At thO J'erferson Park Bace ‘!‘raek, l“ Orleans v
il situatod in Jefferson Park, just.

et e’ i ' oo et i e i
- mzu neoder, stervud end jndg.;

_ hul c‘usagne, Deputy Sheriff; also otficor i_n oh&rg. .o .She
T Ewlnh v o Jefferson Park track detally i oy
" Tohn Stewa.rﬁ. Deputy Sheriff, Jofferson Pariah;.- :
)‘ 1. Boraamnr, speoi.nl ortiear,

. "J‘
i 1! g ‘..“‘5('-.-

. .anﬁ all polieing of the Jefferson Park Race Track, was furnished with ho photo-
" grapis of subject Galates, and ome eopy of Identification Order #1201, He end 3
_ the othor officials interviewsd advized that they would maintain a nhnrp lookou‘t
“for Galatas end promptly advise thia offioce if they moticed anyone anneriu :

anuu:r 11, and
o . S 2 RN AR i _
e on J'amary M, 1934, the hir orounds Raoo Track, Hew Orlemu

' op neﬁ. Iertenon Park havin; slesed msevoral days prior to 131; tlm

AT pir LS X “'L ?;*”‘\1“ BEE S Sk E¥s X bl ““"ﬁ-&"

'rrack in en errort to locate cubjeot Gelatas, dthout mecou. RN
~ , S if

ptain J’oseph Caasard, Ofﬁeor :ln charge of the detail assignea

by the New Orleans Police Department, was interviewed, along with Lieutenant Fred -

s ¥illiems, Sergeant J. P, Ford, end Mr. Charles Xennedy, the latter a rzce tmck

b oo offictal in oharge of gates, Captain Cassard advised that {n additica $o

N Lieutenant Willfems end Sergeant Ford, his detail oousisted of six unifommed men.

' . 3 0 ‘ g
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&ytain casaard ud I&'. Kennedy prom.isea a1l Oooperatlon and’ ndu-
_of thé police officsrs snd Yace treek’ officials, fnoluding the men
“would bo shown subjeot Galatu's photograph and aeaoription and’ instruc
fkeep n sharp lookout fer, Galatas, Cthun Cassard vas rurntaheﬁ 'ith
onlgged photogre;phn of tl.bjeot ?ahﬁaa
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PERSONAL AND corrmm:n N

Director AR I e RV
Division of Inveaugation T T
Ue S. Department of Justice
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir: - . . RE; VERNGN C. MILLER (Deceased), et al-
) : CONSPIRACY TO DH,IVER FEDER&L PRISONE!
62-'?60 TR R -/_ R AN U L

Ploase refer to my letter or J‘anuary 18. 1934. u th rererence to o
certain information furnished by/confidential informant r. T gt

The informant was taken to Harrisonville, Missouri, shortly' Srm-';
Januery 12th to be used as a witness, if necessary, in the case involﬂng .
Earl Rit|Brashear and others, who were charged in the State Court at - 7
Herrisonville with abduction end &sssult with a deadly weapone The subjaets :
in that case are wentioned in Kansap City file entitled Earl Rit Brashear,"
et al, Theft from Interstate Commerce, White Slave Traffic Ascte 4s the ' -
Diviaion was notified on Jenuary 29th, Brashear and iwo confederates - -
pleaded guilty in the State Court =nd recetived 1ife sentencese It Was not' ;;‘
necesgary for informant F to testifyes That 1nfomant, as cutlined in my..
letter of Jamuary 12th, was instrumental in clearing up the state case - -
which resulted so successfully in prosecutionss HEe hed also furnished ...~
numerous other points of information to the local officers which they - '~ ~
found to be of value in e¢learing up State cases, For that reason the o
Shariff at Harrisonville was desirous of holding informent P for a day .
or so after January 29th to utilize all 1nrormtion obtainable from hin ~ ;-‘

regarding ot.her caaes. L _,«‘;_--‘.:- A :__ .-

Special Agent 'rrainor on sefveral subaequent dates after the
interview outlined in my letter of Jamary 1l2th, interviewed this informsnt
at the County Jall at Kansaa City, in company with Sheriff Thomas Bash and
Assistent Sheriff John Kelley, It was not dbelieved advissble to talk with -
the informant in regard to the instant esse while he was at Harrisonville, -
For that resscn further activity was held in abeysnce until he would agein
be removed from Harrisonville t¢ EKansss City which was understood by IO
Sheriff Bash before tha informant was turned over to the Sheriff at -

Harrisonvilles - -

. 2 358,/1 72 m
J} It was devaloped through 1r.terview&’ wit‘ﬁ the ormant that ‘whén he :/
i"’" \‘&‘ ? 7. . REOORDED "o
: & - P CU 1 ! 3 o
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was serving a sentence in the Missouri £t te renitentiary at J‘efteraon
City he mat & fellow prisoner named PetefCorolls whom he befriended once
when other prisoners attempted to kill Corolla. They became intimate .-

Charlea[Comlla at Koansas City, Misaouri, baving sent with him a note of ' -
recommendations This was for the purpoee of placing the informant in the -
‘good graces of Charles Corolla, who is the firet lisutenant of the gang
leader John L.flazia heres The informant advised that he thereby became
asgoclated with the Lazia gang and that they gave him no sssignments
whatever, but contributed in rather a meager fashion such fundas as would
barely keep him in food and clothinge The informant wae told by the - - -
{ Lazia henchmen not to engege in any illegal practices until he would be
t given an assignment by the mob and he was promised that within a few weeks

" there would be a big *job” which would have in it a ®eut™ of several

‘ thousand dollerse However, informant advised that he 4id not receive sueh '
§

]

:

1

4 il

! an assignment and for want of ancther field of activity he engaged with -
Braghear end others in abduction of JackjiWelch nesr Harrisonville, mssour:l .

i which proved financially fruitless and later they engaged in an attempt to

. r0od & box car at Pleasent Hill, Missouri, which resulted negatively as to .

" the robbery since they were aurprised by an officer when in the vicinity
of a box car which they 1ntended to rob. The officer was shot and severely
twnded. - S

On January Sht,‘ Sheriff Bash and his assist'ant, iﬂr. Kelloy", drova .

to Harrisonville, Missouri, and brought baeck with them informant Fe They
notified this office while they were in their car with the prisoner as they
enterod Kansas Citye They proceeded to the Kaneas City office immediately .
with the prisoner and Special Agent Andersen having been faniliar, priar to .

their arrival, with the former disclosures of the informant, he, together = - -

with Special Agent Treinor, again entered conference with the informant. .
in the presenoe of Sheriff Bash and Daputy Sherirr Kelly. N

‘_“_‘_-.-.

" It was stated by the 1nfornant prior to the time that he wvag taken _
%0 Harrisonville, as mentioned herein, that if the State of ficers would. . °
carry out their promises to him, nemely, that he be released from proaecu-
"tion at Barrisonville, he then had what he termed ®"a hot wire® in regard -
to the instant case which he would divulges Incidentally it may be noted
that informant P was the perpetrator of the plot to kidnep Jack Welche He
admitted to the Agents that he had heard while in prison that Welch had "~
several hundred dollars buried on his premises nesr Farrisonville, This
fact 18 mentioned in order thet it may be clear that informant F actually
.oweBg lifetime 1libarty or his life to the State officers who promised him

(r.'- ;. _,“

associates and when, during October, 1933, informant F was releesed rron, -
the Missouri State Penitentjary, Pete Corclla sent him to his brother, ".;‘f : :
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" his release from Earrisonville,

- untiro].y. o S S o

which ia ostensibly oparated by Charles Corolla,

. Bottling Works.
simple ruse for the assassins car or those associated with him to

immnity in return for informatione It seems reasonsble therefore
to assume his information mey be more reliable than it might be
under other circumstancess It might also be well to note that
Sheri ff Bash has promised this informant that in the event of any
duplicity on his part he will ectuzally be arrested and prosecuted
for the abduction at Harrisonvine which could carry with it a death
penalty. . , . :

' .The question was aaked the informant on January 31st as to
what was tho *hot wire™ or information that ke had previously
promised after the fulfilment of that which had been done, namsly
He stated to the agents that the
true facts of the matter were not exscily as shown in his previous
interview, That with reference to the incident of the "fist fight
at the headquarters of John Lazia he hed himself talked to one of
the participantas of the fight imnediately after it waa overs That
the participant had told him that the fight occurred because of a

. Yemerk which he himself had made to the other participant regarding

the greatest shooting that Xansas City has ever known, This same
perty also told him that his omn hands were bloody from the affair
and on a nurber of other oecasions remarks were made by that
individual to the informant which indicated to the informant that

reference Was being mede to the Eansas City messacre and none other, _

In further connection with this the party stated to our
informant that he was present with the other aseassine when they drove
from the Union Station and that they went to a bottling warks on
McGee near 23rd Street, he and enother Itelian, where they hid for
the entire daye Sinece the latter of January 12tk was written it has
been found that the bottling works referred to is evidently the
lendale Beverage Company located at 2320 McGes which is the only
bottling works anywhere in that vicinity. That btot tling works is
controlled, aes stated in the letter of Jamary 12th, by lazia and

street passing under the Union Station and emerging two blocks there-
from on Grand Avenue et 22nd Street, The point from which cars
epmerge at £2nd4 and Grand is but a block and a half from the Glendals
It would have been entirely possible and a very

bave been driven west from the scene of the massacre %o the weat side
of the Union Station Plaza and them to eircle through the aubterranean
street under the Union Station and emerge at the point near the
Glendale Bottlins I'orh. This prodadly would have escaped notice

Thare is a subterranean’
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Informant stated that he knet the Italian tho furniahed :
him this infomation fmplicating himself only as Joe, but that he '_
ccntinuelly frequents the hesdquarters of John lazia at Sth emd = -'0 %
Grand Avenue; that he would be able to make personsl contact with ' -
him immediately without arousing suspicion, However, as was N~
obviously true, informant steted that once Breshear, Comstock and
Carpenter reach the Missourl State Penitentiary to serve theip-
sentencos the “rumble®™ would probably get out that he hed #fingered -
them® and the infarmation would probably travel deck to the Lazie /|
mob wi thin a few dayass He stated that he wonléd be willing to point.
out to the Agents the men in questjion or would ascertain his neme,
address and sutomobile license number and confidentially report it to
these Agents in the Kansas City of fice. :

- 3

Sheriff Bash then discussed the matter with Agents mdersen
and Treinor privately and stated that he 1s thoroughly of the belief
that this informant is furnishing reliasble information and it is his -
opinion that the plan would succeed with reference to his spotting
the Itslian in question and also he believes that the informant is .
truthful with respect to what he sald the Italian had told hime = - -
Sheriff Bash further steted that in pursuing this plan if an arrest
of en Italian gangster should occur, the only advisable rieasures would
be to have such arrest made by Agents of this Division rather them by
any local authorities. He offered the cooperation of his office, but .-
expressed a doubt as to the trustwarthiness of many of his deputies -
sinece Deputy Sheriffs secure their positione by local political . °
measures and Kanaas City politics which is ssid by him to bde to a sreat
extent dominated by the Italian gangster factions He recommended that
the Agents be deputized if sueh a procedure was possible as Deputy .

Ue S. Marshals to arrest the suspect end that he be immediately .

removed from Kansas City after arrest in order to forestall the
miltitudinous legal measures in the form of babeas earpus, ete., which - -
wculd be drought to bear by henchmen of the lazia gange In this :
connection he also atated that 1t would be practically impossible to . . -
bold amich a prisomsr incomrunicado in the County Jail at Kanses City
becsuse of these circumstancese Ho bhas hgd a saemple of this procedure

in connection with his holding of Cherles \Gargotta,charged with murder,
wino i8 a lazia lieutenant and is now awaiting trial on which hearing

has been continued in the State District Court for over six mentha,
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Sheriff Bash was then askJed by the 1gentl 'hat ho
would propose with reference to releasing informant P or whether e
be intended to hold him for any State prosscutions, Sheriff Bash -:

stated that he did not intend to hold iafomant for any purposs £

except to aid in furnishing information in the instant casee

Therefore, Williem L. Vandeventer, who was then United States

Attorney et Kansaa City, was approached by Agent Trainor on _
Jeamiary 31st and without disclosing the purpose for desiring his
opinion in connection with this case factas were outlined to him - .
regarding the State prosecution of Brashear, Comstock and carpenter e
and he was alse informed as to the fact that informant F had not
been proasscuted in the State Courte Mr. Vandeventer stated that ‘» L
since there had been no actual theft from interstate shipment, .

no breaking of & seal on any box car or other aet which would give
rise to a substantive offense,that the three comspirators with - ', =~
informsnt F, who hed attempted to rob the box car, had been already ‘-
sentenced in the penitentiary, he would not desire any Federal
prosecution as to this fnformant and he recommended that the case as -
to informant F be closed and that the Sheriff be requested to : ]
release him insofar as the Government waa concerned in that phasa.
Sheriff Bash was s¢ inforped and after full consideration a long .«
disgtance telephone call was made to the Division by Acting Specia]. .
Agent in Charge Spear at which time Agent Andersen also conversed

with Mr, Clegg in the Division on January 31ste - .- - - %

Reforonce was mede in the telephone conversation to the -
letter of Jenuary 12th end discussion was had of the contemplated -
procedure of causing the arrest of the unkmown party at Kanszs city
and removing him for cuestioning to ancther point within the s
Western Judicial District of Missouri, possibly Springfield, which i
would be more advantageouse Mr. Clegg phoned the following mornming - .

Tr.

instructirg that the Division's desire in the matter would be that

that United States Attorney at Kansas City be confidentally approached
end the entire matier cutlined to him and that the Kansas City of fice
follow the advice in this reapect of the United States Attarnoy,
1nfom1ng the Division of whatever steps were decided upon.

It should be noted that informant F was on the evenins a
January 3lst released by the Sheriff's office, Kansas City, end
proceeded at liberty at Ksnsas City with a promise to secure, as soon
as possidle, data regarding the ynknown Italian in Kansas City end to
report confidentally to the Agents at the EKansmas City office, _

1
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Before consulting the Uni ted States Attorney et Kangas : . -
City this matter wes carefully considered by Acting Special Agent -
in Charge Spear and Agents Andersen and Treinor and it was believed _
advisable to discuss with the United States Attorney the propoeition
of having a John Doe warrant issued by the Court instead of by the -
Commissioner in order that same might de held strictly confidentiel,
also regarding the servjce of the warrant, it appearing that the
use o the regular Deputy Marshal would not be conducive to secresy. . .. ,
and therefore the discussion with the United States Attorney was
considered as to the eppointment of Special Deputies in the persame =
of the Agzents, 4s to the removal of the irisoner after errsat from - -
Kansas City to another point within the same Judicial district, this
discuasion was also contemplateds . .

#

On February lst, immediately efter the ocath of of fice _
was administered to the newly eppointed United States Attcrney,
Maurice M. Milligan, conference was arrengod with him by Acting
Special Agent in Charge Spear and Agent Andersene He heartily -
endcr sed the plans set forth in the paragreph ebove and advised that
he was strictly in accord with the procedure, Pending recelipt of
further information from informant F it was deemed sdvisable to -
request the issuance of a warrant, It may be noted, howsver, that
the informent showed good faith by resching telephonically these
Agents at the Kansas City office, once on the night of Jamary 3last, -
once during the day of February lst and aleo he made a personal eall -
at the of fice on the evening of Pebruary lste However, up to that - -
latter time he had not secured the name and other personal date '
regarding the unimown Italisn, bdut reported that he made his con tact
with the individusl fmmediately on the night of January 3let and thet
1t would only be a mastter of hours until he would have the desired
in fomation upon whic.h this office might acte - .

Imadiately after persoml call <« the 1nformant on the
evaning of February lst, Acting Speciel Agent in Charge Spear trans-
mitted to the Director a telegram sugzesting the temporary commiasion
of Azents Andersen end Trainor as Special Deputies Ue S. Marshal for
the Western District of Missouri for purpose of this angle a the
[+1:F:1: P9

On the morning of February 2nd Mr. Clegg in the Division
aedvised Aoting Specisl Agent in Chaerge Spear telephonically thet the
Attorney General bad instructed the U. S. Mershal at Kansas City,
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Missouri, to apboint Lgents' Andersen and Tréinc;f a_i Spac_‘ﬁl Deputie‘a‘:'- 3

Ue Se Marshele The sppointments wers secured through Asa W, Butler, a

Ue So Marshsl, here, on .February 2, 1934, the oath having been teken, - :
by Agenta .lndersen and Treinor befare Us S, District Judge Merrill B .
Otise A commission was presented to the pgents dearing seal of the
Ue S¢ Mershal at Eanses City and signed by Asa W, Butler, reading as
follows: "Februery 2, 1934, Ranms City, Miessouries I heredy certify .*
that under orders of the Attomey General, Weshingtm, D. Co, I have i
this day appointed (Andsrsen and Trainor 1nd idually mentioned in:

each camission) a Special Field Deputy U. S Marahal, far the ‘Ilestern .
District of Missour{, to serve’ ti’t‘ﬁ‘out*ﬁ'é'w— - g :

Mr, Butler deaired that a bond be furnished and :lnsistad that
action be taken toward the issuance of auch bond dbefore he would agree
to follow the instructions of the Attorney Geneml with reference to
tasuing these speclal commissions. Acting Special igent in Charge -
Spear informed Mr. Butler that he would have to seek ithe advice of the
Division regarding this and after conferring at length with Mr, .
Butler a telegram was sent t0 the Divieion requesting that the Gene:nl
Agent of the Department of Juatice, Washington, D. €., be consulted :

as to the necessity far thé bonds, The commissions were handed to' . - -

Agonte andsrssa end Trainor by Mre Butler and after the receipt o
seme a telegram from the Division, dated February 2nd, informed that -
it had been ascertained through the Department that a bond for the -
Agents while seting in the capacity of Deputiea U. S. l&arshal uould
not be necessarye . :

Informant P personally appeared at the mailing window of the
014 Post Office Building at Kanaas City, Missouri, on the morning of
February 2nd at nine o'clock where he was met by appointment by - .-
Agent Trainore NoO words were .spokenm, but he deposited a letter in on
envelope on the ledge which Agent Trainor secured without notice to
anyones The laetter, ghen opened, indicated the name of the formerly
unknown Jtalian as JoeNGoloss, The address of the Italian was given
as 2100 Fast 18th Streets It also stated in the letter of informant ¥
thet he would sescure the further personal data and would report 11; to

‘the Ag-nts at 5 P.M., February 2nde

As soon a8 this 1nromation was sacured Mr. Clegg in the -
Division was telephonically notified and a camplaint end warrant were
written in the Kansas City of fice charging the Italian as John Doe
with being the co-conspirator i{n this cases A copy of the complaint ie
herewith enclosed, A warrant was i1ssued pursuant to the complaint
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which was also certified by Us 8. District J‘udge Merrill B. Otis on >

February 2nde No docket: 'record has been made of the matter sinee '
Judge Otis stated 1t would not be necessarye Copies are bedng - -
furnished confidentially to Ues Se Attorney Milligan in order that ho
may have a record which will not become publice The original warrant
end complaint are in the hands of 4gent Andersen and immediately upon
the receipt of further informaticon from informent F plans will be made -
to arrest Joe Colose end to teke such other action as ia deemed .
advisable at that time, o . o -

It is believed the mafest poliey to protect the interests of
the (overnment and also those of informant F to hold him in custody as
soon as he furnished full information regerding Coleose apd identifiea
hime If the infomant by chance should intend any duplicity such '
action would probably deter, but in the event that the entire facts
as outlined by him are true,as they are believed to be by Sheriff Bash,
he would de in grave danger of assassinatione Sheriff Bash i{s aware
of the action being takep end has of fered to hold informant F in custody
in the manner here stated, .He will dispose of the informant by taking
him out of this section immediately when i1t 18 found that he has furnished
truthful informationy this for the protection of the 1nformant. It is

S R owever, the informaticn which be has
furnishe eretofore in regard to other matters has been checked and
verified in each instance with very suocessful resultses Bis eesocistions
with the Itelian underworld in Kansas City places him in a unique
poaition to actually imow the informetion which he has furnizhed with
reference to this case as here shown, It is, therefore, apparently -
incurmbent upon the Kansas City office to take action in connecticn uith
this angle snd in view of the situation in Kensas City, Missouri, with -
reference to the Police Department snd othar political orgenizations which
are daminated by the Italian underworld, measures which are out of the
ordinary are being necessarily pursueds The Division may be assured that
the entire investigation will be handled in a most diacreet tht:ugh '

effective manner,

Very truly yours,

M, C. SP#R,
Acting Special Agent in Charges

WFT:B
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: © UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, -~ "~
: Western District of Missouri, 88, _; PR
Western Division. . § T o

Before me, ...

States &%mgn{r for the Western District of Missouri, Western Di}'isiop, pgrsoually ap-

peared this day. Ea¥ald_Ra 4AeTA0D,. soiad AsanY, Divinion of Iaveetl PRIC, TR
Ue Se Deparisant of Juatiedy, - T ¢ e S
who being first duly sworn, deposes and says that on or about the. ‘!Q S .day of
......... Jepe........A D19, at......... Kanase. GANTs. ¥ianqurd .
o : - in said District. . R
- - e e yoa e - {-‘ -; - S .g!_”_::_'.... “‘-':,h-."_, . s.J
Jokn DO - - N

— 3 ‘ . .gonapire, agroe and sonfederate
W e";‘-ﬂ%"n‘rﬁaﬁﬁe‘}‘.*‘i’.ie\i‘.?'r'fdnsﬁtﬁhdéﬂx‘t"e‘:.“.“}.'& R is 1o (bs depoaent uikaows
to violate a law of the Tolted States, Vo-vits: regtion 141 of the Crizins}) Code,
{a that Frank Lesh, & prisoper then apd tuere iu custoly of the Attcrrey Coepercl
of the United States, who hed desn sentopnoed 19 the Uaised States pDistries Court
for tis scetorn Listriet of tklahosn, ab Cldalamm CS8y, Lerel 3, 1578, t0 -
serve s torm of £5 yeors 1a the United States Fenitentiary, st Joavonnerth,
Farscn, end vho 413 escupe froa the United States repitentisry, ot Leavenvortd,
Yonsae, wkile incarceruted pursuant to suld eentence ob cotoder 19, 1950, ond
who was logslly errested by duly autborized igents of tbe attorney Ceneral 8%
Eot Springs, arkapseg, O Juse 18, 16, pursusnt 30 the septeonoce received I8
the United States Listriod Cours for the +estora pistriet of Uklaboms, a8 afore-
said, and the seid John Joe then sud there 413 eonspire $0 libverets end eausd
the sscape of the suid }rupk Faeh at Xauces City, ${eacurt, oo Juns 19, 1933,
apd pureusnt to saié sonspirsoy the sajd Veroon 0, yiller 418 plice 8 long éin-
tence teleylone eell from the Uaton Fatlroad Steticn at Kenace City, dissourd,
%o the resiSonos of lierbert illen Tarwer, at Joplim, Kiseouri, on June 1%, 1933,
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Ag
mviﬁon .of Invest.igst&oh,
u.8. Departnent of Ju;tlu,

‘fhere are enclosed gop ples of & letter dauﬁ ,
February 10, 1934 received !'r..a ¥r, Floyd Ssith, 1763

"vf"v »
!ou are requuted to havs an agmt 1nt.erviﬂ

&I.th at the earliest practicadle date and obtein w

. {nforsation he hap in- hin poasasalon eoneemlng tho nher.-
abouts of Floyd. TR . AN

'me Dividou hu been uan'ble t.o l.dent.lfy h
its flles & recond on John ¥, Dsvis eoncoming thon ury

pi
#

b GF m:snumou,
o "‘rn‘ 1T "F JLISTICE
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February 9, 1934 -

M Y b
- - -l R .

MEMORANDUY FCR J. EDGAR HOQVER, DIRECTOR
‘ DIVISION OF DWESTIGA.'I‘IOﬂ -

' - In Res George \\e.ahi.ngton Nuh, Sr..
‘ : et al,, - t'nderhill « Caffrey.

Your memorendum of February 7Tth, with enolosuré'l, O
has been noted. I believe the recommendation of the United -

States /ttorney should be accepted.

JOSYPH B. KEENAN -
Ass;stmt Attorney Genara.'l.
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ctal Agent in Charge,
Division of Tavestigation,

" Ue Be Depariment of Justiee,
L. Selte Ly Federsl Bullding

 Jamsus City, Hise

FUGITIVE = Identificetion
Y

§s made to Division let

19, setting forth dats relstive o cne %. G}
 Police Depertaent #3800, who is presently s _

Quebec, Caneds s Lawreuce Albert] fornsend, #2045+
slon letter aloo suzgested that taformstion eoa
in be referred to Epeclal Agent Harold E. sndersen,
o1l lezds reletive 0 G exclusively,

-.!‘I‘s. LS

1 ool ol it

VPRI 16 ge st tatended that Bpecial Agent Andersen Jesvs il "
ihe district covered by the Kanzas City Office unless specifically :”

sastructed W o 30 However, $t 18 suggested that appropriate
1esds be set out to have %, G. Alles intervievod, in sccordaace
.. with the suggestion made by gpocisl Agent in Charge e
... ia to the Diviston dated Jenuery 3, 1904e
: Ny e WG
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7 This ease o;ummm AT KANSAS CITY

Rﬂ@ﬂf“ﬂxlﬂ

/ Kansaa city.

DATE WHEN MADE:

o . | 2-9-1034

% _,Roame

WNON c."m' . vith cliascs[D:;ogcedh_-_ =
RICHARD ! LIHA

.c\_

Twren L In i PR A - A T— ek L s % a-.‘;-g. " ‘*,*.1-

. Semuel Slcbotaki cnd ‘l'ony Sloboth, Omaha, Nebraaka.
" brothers of John Slobotaki ‘have no, ‘idea where thp'
latter is at the present t:lmc. He 1s thought '$o.
reside at Detroit, Hichigan:‘ The records at ‘the "
" 'Western Union Telegraph Company, Omaha, show that', 2
Mrs. John Slobotski accepted the tclegrm scnt rrom
Indianapolis, Indiana, on 9-21.1938,: 7 ’

- - - . »

nzn.amcm S A R

» - P
- ., T \

_Report of Special Agent J.
12'15-19330 B

Lt the Omaha Nebraska POS; Ofﬁee, ' £.3s

A, Tecobsen; advised that Mr. end Mrs.'S-muel slcbotan, :‘g;e_f

. (aot 3,.“...,&:...1 ivcside at 1907 North Happy Hollow Blvd., Omehs

" and there is no record ‘of  John Slobotski receiving . mail’ at %

“this addrcas, nor is there a forwarding eddreés on. ﬁlc ro
. - }

.T. Banks, Poctal Carricr west Dodgo Statlcn,
~ Kest Dodge and 40%th Street ‘Omahs, Was 1ntertlcted.r._

‘Mr, Banks advieed that he has delivered mail to the Samel
Slobotski family rcr about threc yoars; ‘that this fanuy; 52

never obaerved aﬁy other persona ctaylng at the slobotsld'

. \v
\.-, .-.‘3, .
il

received yory littlo mail and ucopt ‘the chllﬂren"‘he l_:‘aq-g

Iﬂﬁﬂmb

mb lun_txm N

3 el "E,f‘-:.;, T .
3-Division - I-Detroit
1-ch;cago o 1-Cinc_1nnat,1 FEB 12 1934 A M
2-Kansas City - L BUR l.ror mv:s'rmxrlou .
i ’ 0

W b e
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lr. Benke further adv:leed thet Smel Slobotekl receivee meu. der tﬁ

.. . name of Sloboth, which iame, he understands, is. ‘need by him tn’ bneineee’!.'
.. Mr, Banké also’ eteted that the Slobotekg temily are peraone of a8 low 7

JGreek t%pe and epeek ,«P°

me. Slo‘botski edvieed that 1n Lugust or September' 1933 .Tehn Sl.obo‘ekl,- enil
his wife, drove to Omaha in & D Soto Sedan, bearing 1933 Michigen lleeh
‘plates and said he was living at Detroit, mchigen, but gave no etreet a
dress. - é
g and his brother. l'ony SIOboth, 1006 So. 38%h Street; ‘Omsha, both of. whom'.
“> operate the American Window (leaning Compeny. 108 lorth 18%h Street. " tuaba ,
bad a disagreement with John Slobotski, and they never cou.municate with iﬁm“
_ Mra. Slobotaki adyised that John SIOboteki and his wife. only stayed at their
home a few weeks, and asid very little about ‘themselves or what. ~they 'eno:ij

doing.
of a telegram being received et her home, while J‘ohn sloboteki and hle ure '

'ere eteying there'

. 3. arady, nsutant' chiat CIerk EA
. Farnem Strest, Omaha , advised that the records phow thet the telegrem rererrecn

to on page 2, reference report, was received at Omahe on. 9-?1-1953 ef. 7s 30

p.m. .
'_ p.m. end L) m-e. "J'ohn Sloboteki aecepted the Ineeeege.*

Semel 310botek1 upon being interﬂ.ewed et hie businese eddreee. ed 1e
" that nis brother, John, and his wife, came to their home unexpectedly I.n
September 1928, and,-
*- permitted him 't0.stay a few teeke° that he euepicioned John was ‘not marriei !
_'to the woman he had with him, Mr, Slobotski claimed he hed no idee where
' hie brother could be located,’ ‘nor eould’ he refer Agent to any . ‘source from:

“_;whieh such information copld be obteined. r
'wtte died at Omeha. ebout nine yeere 8RO, he' 'ae uneble to locate -John,
. 1933'

oy

'_’_r Englieh,ll gje h;rdl!'underetznd bl

‘:“33‘ ot

-}ra. Sloboteki advised that e.bout rourteen yeare ago,; “hed huebqnd

Rdith Rumer 1s not known %o her. Mra. Slobotslki had no recollection.

R

1523

R'eetern Union ’relegreph Company,

‘Th5 messege pas- telephoned to. Samuel” 310botek1'e :;esidenee e:t 7:48

..-_‘a

- Sl ES

although ke end Johnare. ‘not on £riendly ferms, he™

‘e adyised’ that when his’ ri:et

1% wee the first time He . ba

B
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. #
’ tho 8pqaks Lar better .English th.an his-bro;her,,aﬁﬂsag\,
that 16 414 not see his biother John vhen. thé latter came to Omha,
September, 1933. ‘and he dces ot speak $3 bim, ,beoause ot & businesl,
:.'aplit 'h¢ and: Samuel hed’ with ‘Jobn a¥ ‘Omatha, '14 yeara "ago: An ﬂu. :

[P

Mr Sloboth neamed $o ve d
his brother. ‘He 414, ho:ever. “advise that_;

hia ’knowledgo, Johsi _
never staying yery ',long ot

ur. Sloboth had never heard or his brother associatmg:vith crminah,‘
and advlsed that if. )this tere true, it“ 'ould not’ surpriae hms‘*“,‘_

- ’” AT -
oL ' '“-'\' : i“

. Neither :rohn, nor Tony, ‘had evor heard or anydno name

u

It raa quite apparant that Su'bjeot quatu 18 not ataying at the Sa
Slobotski home. The Slobotskis apd Tony Sloboth were shown a photograpil
of Subject Galatas, and nome of them recognized 11: as & likeness of any -
person. or their acquaintanco. N . LAl
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?5.31 smﬁ 3»‘ EEVESTIGATIQN
SUITE 1.  FEDERAL BUTLDING *‘?"“‘ |
RANSAS CITY, MISSOURT = - .-°

FEBRUARY 10, 1034, - -« &™)

Director

Division of Inveatigation
Us S. Departoment of Justice
" Weshington, D.C.

3

Dear Sir: T I PR

x

Please be edvissd that Speciel Agent 4. E, Farland

departed from Kansas Clty, Miesourl et 10:15 A.N. February 9,

1934, for Tulss, Oklehoma, in connection with the case entitled
®VERNON ¢ OMILLER (DECEASED) ET AL, CONSPIRACY TO DELIVER o
FEDERAL PRISONER".

Durirg my telephonic conversetion with H. H. Clegg, -
of the Division, on February 9, 1924, I expleined tke reason
for Agent Ferlend entering the Oklahoma City territory, the
subject matter of 'hioh ia being covered in another lettor to
the Division, . : .. e

* S

Very truly yours,

M. C. SPEAR, ACTING -
SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGR

KCS:08
¢ 0 Oklahommty

e e b — . e

AT RROORDED GOPY FLLEDIR /1 / 1/
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w1 D! RECTOR= T

m‘vn OF INVESTIGATIN US DEPT OF JUSTICE;-i

. INFORMATION REGARDING LOCATION r:wm .:ELOW SALINAS LEAVING
IMMEDIATELY TO COVER WITH AGENT CRISS °HILBRICK RAMSEY STOP

- —— e

MR. TOLSON .. | / . -!J'-
MR. CLEOO.....p . i

MR, COWLEY ..¥

v !L g: . :1,,_%__ | 5-/2 /5

MR, €CAN .. .ccen

‘I MR, QUINN. ...

:’,Iﬁpiq\ﬂdb MR. LESTER
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. " s Pista] Tolegraph 48
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DIR TOR DIVISION OF lNVESTlGATlON

US DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE WASHN D¢ Boa”
)
RETURNED HERE. 7 PM FROM SALINAS INFORMATION ON FLOYD FOR

VETTERLI.
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THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT KANS:;.S C;TY! m_g.

amuamm‘u et

ar

Selt Lake City,

| R T i Lt St o
PR— e

: ?ost;t:ast_er,
not-residing at

quort of Agentlumerson Hopp,
_Diviaion_Ofﬁceo' '

‘commnnication dated‘?bbruary 5y

I Wigkey. Theinamith uampbell. 3hé Jatter the wife of subjécy Herry. Cmba
arfe not residing at midwest, Hyo.. have not resided there for aeveral

UZPOII omsnog TO OFI‘IOE 'm_oma"

AFPROVED AND ) .

1" the Postmaster a_t Viawest, Wyo;; made knmown' that Mina Rheinsmith ‘and ik

_EOR'I{&RDED:

e

Wit g

e d Sy

2 31 ision

* 3 Zansas cit_y__j_ A FEB 13 1934 A ‘M
Selt Lexe City 0 L

BUREAY OF INVESTIGATION
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. THIS Casg omcll'u'rm AT

o mmm* "r‘w"‘
B B ek B ‘SF"‘ '?,' ,\.1?’.\

= g :*"’;ﬁ;- _1:;35“
Oklahm City, C&l’i 5 '#

h'ﬂ%“" l'.‘) I“

gliu Q‘ndorhn.l. for, 'ho- a w

9 'armat had been iunolo‘"“ ;

r‘ conoerning the renting of pran:lau, 606 V. Dony Streat,
‘Shawnes, Oklahama, to Inman and Rowe under assumed Rames,
~ 11-6+33, on recomendation of JoaSmalley, Hatler Smith
-identifies Underhill aa being .at 606 W. Dewey on 12-25-53
.ngagod in poker game with Rowe' and an unknown m; Bo'qp_;
givon pranninary hear!ng at Shawnee on 1-24-34 on, ttatot’ ¥
* “oharge ‘of barboring Underkill; bond set $5,000,005 V.. 8o
35T Gommissioner complaint authorized and filed Oklahomes cnf
Cw. ... 1=24=S4, eharging Rowe end Inman with conspiracy to harber’
%.l... Underbill. ~Preliminary hearing set for Jenuery 29; Imman =

Nt : _.f *. ... waived hearing, released on own recognizance ou rocmn&attoq )
S NPT vf*-f;,/{jf o of U Be Attorney,’ Preliminary hearing of Ron ‘sontinued o
. ;.f-,h.;,_._:if'*\.‘a,.,_,-_,_. Fedbruary 8. . Process issued for necessary government witnesses, :

} I e G o0 Evidence insufficient to mrant proaecution of J’oo &nlhy'

1n opinioa

of U. 8. Lttorm.

s ; ’ﬁoport of Spec.‘-.al Lgent 4 s. smﬂ;;* p
: Oklahcm, 1-19-34, and Divislon lettar of 1-10-3{."

R S A neforenoe letter of the mrector, ;'
Ditulon'orﬁcs J’anuary 22, 1934, with enclosure leiter to the mroctor tron Bobisds
“and MgKinnis, attorneys for the Fidelity Building and Loan Associetion 'of Shawnee,
. ealling attention to aamgu done their client's property at, 606 West Detex street.
Sha'neo, ‘occasioned by the gua battlo between Underhill end orticerl on Docanhay 304
1933, advisins that said premiua ura nnted to Hatler Smith; and suib-l,et by Smith°
elll.ea of f Underhill, on“the’ re,e n@_tli,ggi;o:m{ O ‘ analley ) nemh.g, g%

e cﬂplnwmlsmonwnumm

3-1)171010! _ - f’

1-U, 8. Attorney, Gda. Oity
4-0k1lshoma Gity

N

2. ' ' %
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. ef the !louse of Repreaentatives or Oklahm, nnd requoﬁting compen-ation tor*--
_ demages done to said premises.  F¥ollowing instructions in the Director'e letter-

T - “wrnis statement ‘nade’ %o Prauk S. ‘Saith end T,

nm}y St., Shawnee, Okle, for the purposs of storimg our furniture end >

‘Mr, Smalley we rented the premises to the two men ‘who he introduced :

of reference thet a thorough investigation be conducted concerning ell indiﬂdualt

~ peforred to in the enclosure letter, looking toward indictment of individuals re<--

~Jerred to therein; with further request that investigation be condueted coneeming
ndividuals ‘ho were at eaid premises ai the time Underbill was Yeken iato mtodw,
d ‘thet cherges of herborimg a rngitiu be filed against them, he folloving ulf-

lI.‘ Birch, SPeelal_,
Asents, Division of Intuttgation, at Shamo, axla. Jan. 85, 1954. by -
Krs. Hatler Smith:. ., . o e e i i b A

7. ofn Sepf, 1935, &y busbend, Hatler Suith ‘rented s house at coo P

Mr, Smith thereafter occupied & roau at this house. 4 short time after:
wo rented thie house, a Mr, J’oe°Smau1 who resides in the vicinity ot,- o

_ 605 Dewsy, came to me and told me that ke had two frisnds sho were .~
batchelors and made »s a propo-ition to rent then the prenisu at 600

"¥r, Smalley told me that my husband had sent them to me and
thst they were batchelors and were working in Sha'nee ror tho -mter.

VTN declined at the time to rent the property. R A =

L s u hi i .:.' PR

- RN 'rollowing, about the S or 6 of Hov., J’oe Smalley nccmpaniel =

‘-by two men came t0 where 1 was living at 401 ¥, Highland and asked uo
to rent the property at 608 W, Dewey., My husband was there at the :
time we discussed the mtter, and accanpaniad by .Toe Smaney anﬂ thou

,

tvo nen, went to 606. Ll . Sl .-,,,_ T :fn s

. ,
PN

T "ihen we got to the car !r. Smalley mtroducod me to the lsn o
as lI.r. Reynolds and MrXSullivan., After we had gotten to the house, .. .. ".

Sullivan went to Smelley's home end brought to 606 Dewey & women *ho

he introduced as Mrs,fSullivan, his wife., On the recommendation of .

Cogen

for the sum of $30. oo per no. 'l'hese man paid tha rent in gd_vance lnk

P -
3”30‘. Bl » a R oo
5 ny pr ] - w ﬂ"""‘- ! . - ""\"-""""Tx‘”:? - ,..'.

'—“= p e a-..- -

R "Atter the ahooting of ‘lil.bu:r Underhlll at 605 Dany, i Doc.
lr. Buad the Chief of Police at Shawnee, showed me photographs of Elmer
Ulmn and Ralph Rowe and I immediately identified the photo of Elmer Irman
who ¥r, Smalley introduced ms to and the one and same who rented the
premises as Reynolds and Ralph Rowe as Sullivan, the two being the men
introduced to me by Smalley and the men who rented the house, At the time
Joe Smalley introduced me to Imman and Rowe he tcld me that he had known
them for a long time and that they wore intimate friends of his, and the
persistency of Mre Smalley was my reason for renting the premiaea to Rey-




o

T' -- el e
M . .

",',,.mp foilowing day after. x,rentoa_ the pm;au:

my tri'nk and mot Rows ¢ ana his wif ’u Im, knm to e

-

3 R ?) W : P 20
T ‘%ofou Tmas,” T 'nl tortl;‘& 1n Soshar

; Store and Bows, eilas Sulliwan, entorod and left h fountain pon,f &
uked hin 1 he was taking good Gars_of my )1 - His nnaur was, that_

_ and “he told ma how sorry be was abouq the’ happenin.g and ‘218 it Nr, Reynol
7 knew all the facts he would no doudt roinburu ns for the damages to my.:
" property., I told him that I had seen the photo of Tnman &t the Polioe '
. - Station and had identified it es Rernoldl. . told Be that he au 2ot 3
: '_-)hb! that th;y nr mt“.‘_‘_" S

'rylor . Birch Spe. l.gt., Div. of nm-ugauu. n. 8.
l'.' 30&ﬂith, S”.o . Di"o ot m“ﬂtisﬂtim..-fwto

- 1 figed up a Bohm and -hp‘t thero \ hon I.n’
; 24 , by g

proposition ‘to ron’t ny’ promiua at 608’ Donr. ,, ‘He' aai.d he had  scus’ rriond
__staying st bis houss, a Mr, Sullivan and his wi.ro and a Krs neynolds.km
“wore desirous or oecuring a ruminhod houn. He stated to ms that Be had
!_ hom them stnde ohudhood and that they uro bond ulemn ana toro soins

n.y viro 'ho lind at 401 | (T34 Highland.

Tt

Vv

e E "A fo' daya latot. 1 met Snauay on tho atreet ‘and told hin T
haa disouoaec tho mattor with llrs. Smith, and aho ukod ne to ncortail




-

.z.. they bad eny childrem, I ssid to Smalley that we would go see Mrs, Saith
-and Smalley them drove me to my wife's bovee & left me &nd yoturaed pgg

.30 608 West Dowey where we entered isto an agrecment with Boynoldo and* %

-‘-Mproperty_checkaa to_them," While we Sers et s0¢ Wost Devey Nr, Sunivp AT
g

z ’___;.'J‘ o won ;anﬁ;ry leth. 195{, when I.nat hone from work, l!rq Snal

“~ §a18*that "1t would be an easy astter for ‘you poople to be nutalcoa s 'to Hﬁlhm

. our premises, that we would be cmpongnted for. dafnago dono to__ our property

i to 608 iur Dowey y for purpose of getting a roaster to cook &’ tnrkey, “and

" was met at door by a womsn whom I knew as Nre. Sulliveam. I told ber whai
" T wanted and she told me the roaster was in the kitchen and for me to go$:
" '1%¢ A8 I walked through the dining roam I observed im the back bedromm :

'_ oardr this man I have since recosnizna rron photographl as Wilbur Unda;-
- 5ok

X, _ y :
J'anuary 16th. 1934 at whioh time he kad’ suggoatod to us to stand by nﬂp
“gonfine our testimony im the ‘preliminary hearing of ‘Roey". I further recal
: that fa the conversation with Smalley en ‘Fanudry 16th, 1934, that he told:

L e A LR R e R

who tho partiu were 'ho untec to rent tho place ‘and’ whother or not 1

"two men end ivtroduced th- % lro Mum & !r. ‘Banoidn.; Ve ihon aronl

Bullivan (o rent the hom.  This yu on lonmber bth. 1933.
pald me $25,00 in cash,’ The ‘house’ was turned over $o’ Xhese me and cur

went after his 'ifo ‘and brought hor €0 806 Dewey and we chookod m SR s'
¢ lr malYeye§ i v el n g ot

e

ouu at 606 l'oat Deur

['waé at my boms 8t 401 Vest Highlend and wab talking to'my wifes  Hé: told 75
me it the' Jpresence of my vife that he had baen 1in touch tith lra. Underhi
aoe and Im.n., -and that- thay were eontuplatin; mimbursing ln rorx(

the identity of people who rented your hame at 606 Deuy.' His ronarka »
were conclusive that he was making ns a propoaltion ‘that if we would some .
fine eur remarks st the preliminary hearing. of.. Roe_snd fail to ‘identify Roe i
and Inman as the two men who were introduced to us by Lhim and win nntu “

at time ‘of ebootir of Underhiul-‘ b 1??'"'

.{I . -“-'fﬁ & 5.'_'3 ", r Ay

""‘1"1‘-' ara,moon. Qbout 6 P. 'i., nrior to ‘.cpn-m.

th.reo men playing cards, ‘cne of the Don m racing ne &nd was ahutr.lins tho

-\-;?

"“‘s‘no ‘;ama td llr.

‘I:I.l to etand by for a few days that he éxpected to hear fram Mrs, Underhln, ,
" Roe and Imnman in a fow days 'ith regard to peying us ror tha damage dom

to our proporty. . = Y

"‘(‘.-




et i Tl A i AW e 1

quutionod i
raapoct to conurlati
Py ; ,,!“.\.’.‘:",* " s 9%1‘\ '_._‘_ ! ).‘
?'F On J’anuary e, 133{. tu‘bjoct ']!m
ths state chargo of barboring Bnderhil.l apd us""

-bond ut 1% thc éum of‘#b,OOO.OOoI

and & man known 6 him &s Sullivan’ ln renting proniau at 606 Iest Dewey Streot,
Shawnes, fras Hatler Smith; that he met Sullivan through Inman whom he had kmown
xy: from ten to fifteen years; — that . Inzan represonted to him that he dosired to. rent
; & bouse for bimself end Sullivan} that he knew Imman's reputation; that Inmen: -
" steted to him that If he used his own Bame that the officers vould geuse him ‘X ea
troubls; that by desifed to go straight; that’in the interest 'of afding Imman i¥ e
tbet, he, fatroduged bim uader his alies seme end eured the gremists, s ebove 5
" ; 3 £ ., " e . :\553 o
5 N

37N e nnert}m was qmstiono( at the Oklahona county Jall by the’ Irrit
and Spocial Agent Birch, end while he deolined to givé a written statoment,

- verbally admitted reanting the premises at 608 West Dewey, . Shame. Oklahom. .
Jointly with Rows, with the’ auictuoo of Joe Smalley, end to using the name of :
" Reynolds and Rows the name of Sullivan * Toman stated thet he had kaown Smelley
for ten or rirtoen yoars; thet hio ro:ner wife was'a close friend to Smalley’s :
",-11".; that he approached Snan.oy, ¥ho, Xuew hs ériminel record, and introdused
5 Hows %o, Suélléey under $8e assumed ‘naie of Sulifyaz; “that Smalley’ “introduced hiw
“'and Rowe under, their elias names td Smith and’ wife, and aifed them id seturing
~-the premiaea at 808 Wost Deuy Strut.-. Ho ‘stated_ :u.rtimr that he ﬁad l:nom Rowé
“in McAleeter, ‘both ‘of whom were serving sentences; that Rowe, imediatoly atter:
'_ novlng into safd’ prenius on November 6, 1933, began drinking’ and dringing wome
““to the house; that heé figured suoh cdnduoct would get ‘them into trouble and’ BOLE5
" advised Rowej that sbout two weeks prior to Underhill being captured at his
place, he received word that the Ardmore authorities had written local ofﬁur__
at Shanea, edvising them that he and Ron wore reported to bo at Shaumeo. end - ..

- . - e ot ™
- - L A L TR




roque-tlng thnt they bo piekod up. that ho tnd Rm wore oharsoa ot J.rmnora .“; .
@ oar aceident, and to dodge being taken bask 0 Ardmore where he felt that »
. would get the worast of the prosscution that he left Shawnee and did not asain"'
-~ retura to said premises;. that he pent. $o_ Seminole yhere he Temained until after fo

the killing of Underbills 'Be emphaticelly deaied ‘that be; Rows oF tualley ontu-"sﬁ"’ W
tained any thousht of Underhill st the iime premisss wére Fented; that he hed 8o,
{:novladse of an sssociation be;uon Rm an& Underhill after. e J.eft 'Shawnee, m

bet if Bowe Barbored Underbill wbich. the facts end eirciastanzes ‘{adjcaty”that? ri?
2 T dii, ‘that At vas done vlthqu his tnorledgo or nppranl. " faman volunteéred otk
" tbé_information that while he was practicing erimiaality he ‘gained comihnﬁg;‘f;ﬁ
_l;novlodso concenins tho oporation or what is knowmn as a ‘nigaerhoal' uro, oloin- ﬁ?-f
monly used im country benks; that on a date Just sudssquent to the attempt €0 Fo)
* the Berrsh benk by carrying sway the safe, whiah offerse oscurred on Doeember’n;
1933, he received a ‘telephone eall while at Sminolo from a party st Shasnes, »
questing that he come to0 Shamo, advising him that a ‘party there wanted to uo

-\'-J ‘ﬂs

" his lnromnt who took Aim out to a point pear the ball. pu-k thoro ‘he round Undor-_
B “hil.l waiting in'a esF; that he md Undorhu]; talked togetBer and drepk’ aomo vhiskeyss:
Iman 414 not ‘dfvulge the: pnrpoge of their meoting, but lef{ tya impressioy that AT
:;‘_;.'it was eoncerning the handling of a"niggerh.oa.ﬁ' safe, “He. advised that he, loft TUndere.

i)l after an hour's visit and never saw him agaim.- Tmpan’ ;tatoc that he rwsal|.1.:.el—"=.a"-E
. that his jointly reating the premises at Shawnes where Underbili was killed, nme ;
“. with his bad reputation, would mo doubt be sufficlent. to .conviet him if. the Governe
ment pressed the prosesution; that 1f the Covernment desired it, be would enter @ Y
plea of guilty to the charge of harboring Updérhill, but that if he entered sich :
. plea that he would de ‘grossly lying es to the facts, which are that neitber hom PN
** Smalley had aby thought of harboring Underhill; und that it was the greatest surprise:

.. of bis life when he learno& that Uu!erhill had boon killeﬁ at"tho p:remiut _;h!.th he ¥

IR s o ! :

RN S 1? < “On J’anun’ry ﬂf 'complalnt}:u suthorized by lgqiatent !‘l.
?_‘:-;‘ror the Westera District’ ef Oklahoma, ths Hod, B, K. _Hodges, ohdrging Rows ' a.nl
" luman with conspiracy toiharbor Undorhn]., and f1led before U, &, Commissionery’
-, Bacoak at Oklehcma City.; On January 25, the ‘Sheriff of Pottavatomie County a¥":
. Shawnes ocmmunicated with the U, 8, Marshal at Oklehama Gity, Mre Gears,. adul!n‘
“Eim that he hed heerd rumors that allies of Underhill and Rove vere preparing to:
: ‘Iiberate Rowe rrm cutoﬂy, ana rtquutod tho B. 8, Marehsl to ‘Yranster Rows 0
) 5, Marshsl Gear.{:emona nop_ T

[#4 i Oy i BNl ’ :'3.1\;""' _"-.'-- : .
At . 1-m s in ¥ ;a s6 wore submitted to" he U, S..
e atorn Distrist of onai:m. the Hom, W C. Lewis, 6n January £9, who, After re

' viewing same, expressed his ‘opinion that the evidence ‘against lnman end analloy_

vas 1nsufticlent to urrant a succeesful proucution. Lt tho arreisnnent ot e




Imn ud Row on Ianuary 89, on notlon or 0. 8. Lttomey, Imn ns relaaul oa

his own recognizence, and the preliminary hearing of Rowe was contimued and set -

for February 8, 1934, and process was iesued for the necesaary Goverument Iituml

40 eppear on that date. Elmer Imman is being detalned in Oklehoma County Jail at

tha request of state officials at Shawnoe on & - atato .ebarge ;of. harboriu Uudorhl
d bt

«‘ @ ! ;
i 11 ‘Ges Corporation at Shavna ﬁokiaho

or! 1na1 acurlty depout rcceipt,, ’!o. 11412. ﬁodu a aoposit 'caiqu trﬂ'.‘l‘.- g
Reynolds at Ho, €08 Weet Dowey Stréet, Shawnes, on 11-6-33. in the anoupg of tal.oo, :
", ‘slgned by Jo He Reynoldc, this belng for the use of gas and lights,’is no
Imusion file of this 'cau, ‘same was. mbmittul 1o E].lur Imn vhe adnitted ui

v(“"“},_:

‘onahcna cuy, 1s reflscted in Division Idantlrieation Order 972, file 269961,"‘_
- April 9, 198'!. ahoming ringorprints tp ho 4 1 4¢&,, Dascriptioa_ tran pemn‘.l._
: it 12 A ¢ : .

M” -u'”“"* m'm
Iears glun

Ir c!‘.u

- on J'anuary zz, nubjeott “Johnson and J’ohnson uiuﬁ prelininary hosrg,‘ng
et for that date, snd are now confined {n Oklahame County Jail in defeult’of %
appeamco bond {n’ tha awount of no,goo.oo ‘sach, ‘O0n J’amary £9, James Mathers, )
“attorney for .Tohnaon "end Johneon, advised the nitor that oubjeeto Johnaon, on hi

adviae, will enter plees of gnilty to tho pandins chargel ot harboring Uncerhin,

. i s :
om.mm cm‘ (!TIGE -m nport rnnltu of preli.ninery [:oarin; 20,
193( and aubsaquent tr;al 2 <y

" m é,‘fdﬂz“‘igr- q
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D!.vlalon of Iavestigation,:
U. 8e Do;artnent of Juat!.ct,
" gulte L, Fedoral Bullding,
nnus City, I.‘lnonrl.. ey

k nzs VERBOR €, MILLER (DECRASED), iion
. o RICHIRD FALLMZN GALATAS, with'allas

. FUGITIVE, JDENTIFICATION ORLER #1201,
ooaepmcr_ 70 DELIVER FEDERAL PRISONKs

, wmm u ut!o W :our letter dn!,ed r bruuw 3,
1934 muin rou rolate informstlon obtalsed fros an informant,
“ TR PR Eindly advise the Pivision relative to the .
1tus the aegotlations pending st your office with tils’
mdlvidual. the Division desires 10 be periodically informed -
u to tho czaet sh’snl of, the‘znwaugnt!.on o: the nbow onutlot

nmsmu or nwrsm ATION, "
8. mzmmm owusrfc;.




“ JOHN EDGAR HOOVER

Fl L4
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DIRECTOR
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ren-eg Februery 6, 19,&'—. ST

— RECORDED MARI | 1934

MIZIORANETN "DR THE DIRECTO_E

i e —o‘-'----—""-_"—

PR T 1] )

fit(:e is presenily negohating vith™.
3 (referred to in investicz rha . ,_“.g a
¥ho has indlcated to Agente o? ze” T

reports es informant "FM

Divicion that he is in posseseion of information copl the. if 4
identity of one or more perpetrators of the Kangas L5 aseacm-h—-——
' . N LE e,
e~
e
'.
W
- S
B 4
. Under Gate of Jonuazy 12, 1934, the Kensas City office .
ecviged the Division Suring his incarcerastion in the - .
County Jail &t Kansas City, Lissourl, had indicated to Sheriff -

Thomeg B. Besh thet he was in possescion of information conceming
the Kensas City macsacre end upon being interviered by Speciel Agent
Treinor zévised thet he was peroled from the lissouri State -
Penitentiery curing October, 1933 snd since that time has frejuented
the heng-oute of the Italians under the control of John L, Lezie. -
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Memo for Director -_‘2-; ' _ February 6, 1934.

On one occasion he was present in & barber ahop"
on the first floor of the building knotvn as the Democratic:.
Club Headquarters when a fight took place between two young -
ltalians and it was explained to him by his Italian companion,
‘those name he claims not to know, that the fight was the result
of a remark made by one Itelian concerning the participation o
of the other in the Kensas Cit.y massacre. - , -

B incicatea in ) general way that. he L
is acqu._.inted w:.t.h t.ne activities of the gangsters under Lazie,
that ne has been furnished with funds by this group and that he .
is acguainted with the arsenal where their machine guns and other -
fire arms are kept. P _

&b In the first interview hed with [N ame.
- he also indicated that he could furnish general details- .-
concerning Charles "Prettyboy™ Floyd, espec:.a.uy ini'ormation ,
concerning locel Kansas City contacts. : o

Under date of February 2, 19"4, the Kansas Cit.y
office furtaer reported qhad subsequently talked
with one of the participents in tne fight referred to above and
that this participant stated that the fight was the result of a -
remerk mace by the other participant concerning "the greatest -
shooting that Kensas City has ever known". This same participant
in the fight also stated ‘that his own hands were bloody from the .
effair and on & number of other occasions remarks were made by -
the same indivicdusl to the informent, which indicated that.
reference was being made to the Kansas City massacre,

Pursuant to arrangements nade he furniched -
the neme of en Itelian first intlerpreted as Joe Colose but later
said to be Joe Polocie, 2100 East 18th Street, Kansas City, ss -
the suspect in this case. Arrangements were then made whereby - ,
Epecial Agents Anderson and Trainor were deputlized on February 2, .
1934 es Deputy United States iftarshals in order to effect the arrest
-of this individuel for questionmg in connectlon wit.h instant case,

70

Under dete of February 3, 1934, the Kansas City office

_ further reported that efforts were being made to obtain (Tt
- additional information relative to the ident.ity of Joe Polocie
b1D (phonetic spelling).
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Memo for Direétor _- 3 ,  Febrﬁaryr6,£}934;’£ i

The Joe Polocie referred to is not known to 7
Sheriff Bash or his deputy, Mr. Kelley, and attempts are
being mude to definitely identify this individuel before .
meking an arrest. The Kansas City office is also cnecking
other informetion furnished i e

1nforu&tion from the same particzpant in the fight referred to - o
above, that the assasains, after committing the crime drove to. a ,.ji .
bottling works on NcGee near 23d Street where severel of them {Gﬁ‘

hid for the entire dsy. : T S I SN SO

Invectigetion by the Kansas City office disclosed that-
this bottling works is apparently the Glencale Beverage Company,
located at 2320 McGee Street, which company is owned by John L. . ©
Lezia and operated by Charles Corolle, one of his chief lieutenants.

To reach this bottling company, it is necessary to pass through -

e subterranean street under Union Station, which emerges two -
blocks from the company at Grand Avenue and 22nd Street and -
Speciel Agent Anderson points out that it is entirely possible
and a very csimple ruse for the assassin's car or those associated -
vith the assaseins to have driven west from the scene of the
massacre to the west side of the Union Station Plazs and then to
circle through the subterranean street under the Union Station .
and emerge near the Glendale Bottling Works end would have escaped
entirely vithout being noticed., ‘ .

I consider the’ angle on which the Kensas City offlce
ic presently eagagzed as extremely important inasmuch as from the - - -
bezinning of this investigation there has been indication thet -+ .
through Vernon Miller's contact with the gang controlled by John L. .~
lazia, it is entirely possible thet he arranged to employ - "
gunmen of that geng and it 1s recelled that the first letter
received from Speciel Agent in Charge E. E. Conroy, when he assumed /
en interview hed with
B that T. J. Higgins _
a safe iniormatlon of vital importance
to the Kansas City case bui did not disclose the nature of thig :

* information. In this connection, it should be borne in mind the’

close assoclatimbeiween ' John L, Lazia and Eugene Reppert, COmmiséioner
of Police at Kansas City, Elssouri.- :

Respectfnlly, - L ',”'-%if':. .

e
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. JOPN EDGAR HOOVER C.C, ' R ( 2] yr, NATHAN.- | =

-+ , “ DIARCTOR ' ;. TOLTON y;
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L _‘ . - . Disision of glnﬁeshgahnu o b cowner-Z)

o7 ;- ER ] HHC:DSS g.s Peym dgmhte o . Y R, '.'DWJ"-RDS:"
. w ) . - o R, ECAN coneee
. /s B I Bashington, B.C. . . MR, QUINN- oo
F::;i‘..‘{‘ ‘ "} : Jemuary 31, 1934. - SR § 3 LESTER .-e

ME:ORNDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR, =~ .°

This morning I telephoned Acting Lgent. in Chc.rge H. C. L
Spear, at Kensas City, and told him thzt the Division was very much
displezsed with the reported lack of vigor in the investigation of .
' the Kensas City massacre case; thet it appeared that they hed let -
‘ this czse fell by the weyside end it was being handled mtermtt.ently
’ by any one of & nurber of sgents end it wes not beilng pursued vigorous- '
1y toward & logical conclusion. Hr, Spear admitted that this was =
nsubet. ntially true, indicating thet there hed srison some friction .
in connection with the handling of the cese, particularly in that ° -
Svecial Lgeat Farland believed he wes getting accurate mformetion “
nov from the Lezvenworth Penitentisry while ir. Trainor held a -~
Gifferent theory. 1. inforzed Spear that the various theories they .
might develop haed no beuring on the case; thet it was not the policy T
i of sgents of the Division to get into disputes over theor:n.es, that -
?&wnw* we were seeking the facts, vhatever they might be, and that he should : -
Wr,a’. e ot tolerate any such friction in his office. He stated that the .-
1 friction had not been of an sggraveted type; that it was just of a
“' petty neture, and I informed him t.het even this should not be tolerated. .

5 @ I then in;uired ccncerning the send.mg of photographs for
enlargement to the Kensas City, Lissouri, Police Departaent. - Spear -
-, ’)4’ stated that the photographs were enlarged by Mr. Gill, vho is more -‘(‘;f-
"’ ' or less operzting privately but is officially at.tached t¢ the office .
of Sheriff Bash of Kansas City, and not comnected with the Police -
- Depertaent. He stated thet this had happened some time ago emd .
nrevious to the instructions which he had received telephonically .
znd in & letter from the Division regerding turning over mctters .
for enlorgement, development and scientific study to local officlals. -
I informed Lir. Spear thet the Division wes displeased with this action
L:L end vas displeczsed vith his heving sent extortion notes to Kansas - -
4 )..v‘ (ol City, silssouri, previously. He stzted that it ‘would not occur egain.
%O but, that it had occurred on one previous occesion in connection with
2 en extortion case handled by Specizl Agent U. C. Dewey in the territory
sround Dmzha; that the report will show this upon its arr.’:.vel“bub 2
> thet the incident had occurred prior to my recent.’ conversétion Nith
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Spear end the recent written instructions from the Div'ision. He'
stoted he had informed Dewey thet it was not to occur again. I -
instructed him to immedietely circularize ell the Specizl f;gents
in his office in writing informing thex thet the Division nzintaing
& laboratory and that lutent evidence should be developed in the ..

Division's leboratory .and that no exceptions to this rule are *- f*':*"';-u" e
permitted vithout obteining prior Division guthority. He stated
he would do t.his mmediate].y. .

--.:J-,.,A e,

He was mstructed to place Special Agent Harold E, f_ndersen, o
vho arrived at Kansas City this morning from specisl essignment, in =
charge of the Kensas City massacre cese to operate directly under
the control of the Speciel fgent in Chuarge of the EKansas City office
end to remove Trainor frdm his supervisory duties in connection with
tlie Rensas City llassacre case and to permit indersen to be the super-
visor and principal investigetor in this csse, subject to the super-
vision of the Special Agent in Charge. Spear egreed thet he thought
this wes a wise plan end he was putting it into effect inmediate]y.' .

Perhzps it would be well to prepa.re a bulletm on t.he -
evelopment of fletent evidence in the Division's Technicel I«.boratory.
ena if this isfegreeuble the attached draft of & bulletin is sub-

nitted for your spproval.
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" Diviston of Investtgation. 20
U, 8, Departoent of Juotlu..

SR " Reference 18 nade to your’ letter dated ;"
rebmry 13, 1934, 1n which you request that your.
office be supplicd with five additional ecples of 7

- Identificotion Order No, 1194,  Trensmitted Nere=.
with are five ¢cples of this Identincation Order

on chnrlu‘lrthur "Pratty Boy" nu,a
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M. 8. Prpartment of Justize . .'

T T,
* > "
. i, L
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R » . - .. R .
/" Buremy of gfnﬁmhga:hmt
B W/ 735 Philadelphia Saving Fund Building -
STy : Philadelphia, Pen.nsylmnia L TJ'

FPebruary 13, 1934~ - e

T L5 - ERTE L . .

Director

Division of Investigation .,

U. S. Department of Justide
‘ Washington, D. C.

Dgar Sir

Mr, Ellis Parker, Chief County Detective, Burlington County,

Mt, Holly, N, J., telephoned me on this date and requested
that I furnish him two photographs of Charles Arthur "Pretty .
Boy'pFloyd. I furnished him two copies of Identification -
Order #1194, -

It is requested that this office be furnished rive additional
copies of this Identificetion Order.

Very truly yours

rvey
pedial Agent/ in Charge

it et =

RGH :MEC
62-977
./;‘J :1. . RDW '."._ . -— ‘fA*Mi.‘
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Refer File _ c s
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R . N '-.,'é‘
Director T L e e e @*.:Jr‘?s!
Division of Investigation . : I ey .
‘ U. S. Department of Justice - ' Ll g, D
4 Washington, D. C. , - D ;i_q':’f:
Be: *PRETTY BOT"FPLOW. - R 1334 b

8. ¥, File #63’119_

Dear Sir:

Reference is made to my wire of today reciting that I was .. o
procesding to Salinas, Califormia, in response to & telephone eall, -~ -
from the Sheriff at that point in which he stated he had some defi- . -
nite information with respect to the location of "Pretty Boy" Floyd. ‘-' .

Owing to the fact the Sheriff refused to discuss this matter
over the telephons, I was accompanied by ecertein Special Agents of
the San Francisco office and we interviewed the Sheriff at Salinas, -
California, who stated that on -yesterday, February 8, 1934, he hnd RIENPEN
received s televhane call from an individual who stated he vas a
doctor at Santa Barbara, California, and that he is well acquainted -

" and & personal friend of a lewyer at Sante Barbara, whose name he :© - -
refused to furnish, and who had been approached recently dy "Pretly - -
Boy* Floyd to secure the services of this lawyer to go back to Ok~
lahoma and at that point uncover certain money which Floyd had buried
there with a view of facilitating Floyi's departure from the comtry.
The individual, who refused to give his name to the Sheriff, atated A
that it is common knowledge in Santa Barbara that Floyd has been im '
that vicinity and that he i{s bhanging out northeast of Venturs, Cali-
fornia, located on a ranch, Ojai, about 30 miles northeast of Venture.

The individuel who telephoned the Sheriff stated he was a prominent
dootor at Santa Barbara, Celifornia, bdut refused to furnish his neme " - .
owing to the faot, he stated, he d1d not want $o be killed. Accord- -
ing to the Sheriff, the doctor conversed with him in a very lutellis - "
gent manner and stated that 1f any inveatigator were to 0 go to Santa- -
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Barbars he could readily unoover deri.nite mrormtion that !':I.oyd :I.. ) .
and has been in that vieinity recently, . ond

Owing to the fact that Ventura, calitornia, is dorn near Loc S
Angeles a eopy of this lstter is being forwarded to the Los Angoles
office for appropriate attention at that point, and their attention .
18 called to the fact that recently there have besn several reports -
ranpant in Californis to the effect that Floyd hag been seen or bas .- .- -
been hanging out near Ventura, . oL Tl

It is suggested that tho TLos Angeles office dispatch an Asent
to Sente Barbara to make discreet inquiries end the Agent can no -
doubt locate the lawyer and doctor in question, and from them secure
definite informetion, This may again be another bdlind Lead but in
view of the fact that the Sheriff was very much impressed with the
sincerity of the individual who telephoned him, it is believed that
8 check should be mads at Santa Barbara with a view to developing
what information ie available there.

7 Sl

Yery truly yours;

.E Ut

R. B. Vetterli
8.6+ Los Angeles. - Special Agent in Charge.
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A8 Brpustuet ot Jostes
P40,Box 515, St.Paul,Minn, ' |

February 12,1034,

It ie the opinion of thie office that theses subjects may
heve had somp connection with the BRRIER kidneping end the Division
ehould devote its efforts to cesuse their epprehsnsions It 15 not bee
lieved advisable to issue an identification order to the effect that
they are wanted for the BREMER kidnaping, but if et all possible, 1%
is suggested that identificetion orders bs issued on these subjecta
end distridbuted to 8ll pesce officers and post offices in the cou.ntry.
as being wanted in connection with the Kanaas City killing:

’_C, o
r
SO
Diregtor,
Division of Investigation, .
U.S.Department of Justice,
Washington,D.C,.
o
Deer Sir ) Re: VERNON C.MILLER, (Docetsed), et al, :
CONSPIRACY T0 DELIVER FEDERAL PRISONER.
St.Poul File No.82-888.
BtePuul File N0.7~5°. g
. g
keference is hed to Diregtorts letter of February 9,1934, 8 -,
in the Above entitled matter, with which letter you forwarded to this
office photographs of: 3
]
ZaMES[LATISON - o E
ALVIN“KARPIS =
FRED “BARKER ‘
VOLNEYCDAVIS L~
ARTHUR RIBARKER RE
BAR®Y {CAMPEZLL, A S
. "
QD
&
. + :
g
T
<~
~3

It is essumed thet ihe Divielon hes canplete data readi.‘l.y
aveilable on each of these sub jecte to enable the Division to issue

identification orders, ng_ -5 q, q b o "'/ ,2 ‘2#

It may be.stated here thet there ip & Andication 4 -.’-’"GN .
these sub jects, or some of them &t least, were prea:ﬁ" j ¥he 1?;&0' ;
St.peul prior to, end imediately efter, tho rpnsom ménpey wkd &G ~A.5.
end Victim WILLIAM HAL!,JR.y wes relessed,

ﬂlr—ﬂ JG,}ZJ::{E 8 19% n,,.,a & _'j__‘prf qﬁ@?\ FiLE
: ral ot ‘ - _ ,
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There &re indicgtionsy et this time, that theee suspects, .
or at least some of them; yere present in St.Paul at the time of the - ' -~ 7
kidnaping o¢f EDWARD G.B o« . - P -
" It will be remembered in the HAMM file that e beer bottle . ..
on which fingerprints of FRANE N/Sfl, deceased, were found wes located
et B04 Vernon Avenne, St.Paul, end identification of other persons at .
that eddress prior to the killing of FRANK NASH end after the returm -
of HAM indiceted that they were the subjects ebove mentiored,
Very truly yours, S Lo
' VERNER HANNI,
WH:TC Speoial Agent in Cherge,
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At the last conference Ahere was considered the) uggestion
conteined in a letter of Janus 29, 1934, from Aeting Special ﬁ.gent '
in Charge . C. Spear of I 8 City relative to the publication in ,\
thefFugitive Bulletin of anfarticle indieating that thgffincerprints
of the corpse of Vernon CPLHiller token in Detroit werfe positively ™ ' -
identicel with the known prin:ts of that individual, This sugsestion "
was made In view of the fuct that there were persistent rumors that the ?
individuel whose body was recently found at Detroit, Michigan, was mot: {

¢
L

3 A

that of iller, It was the view of those present that no purpose would
be ser\red in publishing this information in the Fugitive Bulletin. LA
aa indi cated in fr, Schilder*s meamorandum of Decenber 1,
1933, the prints of the corrse found reur Detroit transmitted wit.h
the letter from the Letrolt ¢ffice under date of MNovember 20, 1933, :
were conpared in the Identification Unit and were found to be identical -
with the fincerprints of Verne C. Lilller, 4iccording to the letter
above mentioned and as indiceted on the fingerprint card, these prints
were taken by Charles Racey, employee of the Identification Buresu of . -,
the Detroit Police Department and were taken at the County Morgue. REPC AR
Further, thesce rrints were obtained by Special .gent in Charge Lerson -
at the County liorgue &t the time he viewed the body at that place,® . °
Mr. Larson also reported that these prints were classified by Russell
J. ¥cCarty, a detective in the Identificetion Bureau of the Detroit =~ -
Police Departsent, and @ search through the Department's records imdi-- =~ . -\
cated that the fingerprints were identical with those or Vernon c. mller _-‘ ;
&s shown on the Division'a Identification crder. e A : o
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RICEARD TALL4AN G.&LATAS, with alisses,: .;.
rugi.ttn, Identificetion Order 1201, et‘nl,q

ibereln you etate thet thres coples of & menorandus dated
Jenunry 12, 1934, subzitted by Speciel Agent A. E. Parland,
_were enclosed and that the Informetion coatained in tbe mommnaua L
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, DIVISIO F NVESTFGATION
Suite L -
PFelderal BuiLdins,
Kansas City, Missouri.
February 1, 1934, - .-
Director, T _,;‘ B
Division of Investigation, B Tl
U. S. Department of Juatico,
Fashington, D.C.
. ‘ Dear Sir: S ‘
N o - .
RE: VERNON C. MILLER(Decoaaed)ET AL . , o
OONBPIRACY TO DELIVER FEDERAL PRISOWER {;ﬂf‘:

' There are enclosed three oopies ot a memorandum dated 1-12-34

by Speciel Agent A, E, Farland, pursuant to interviews on various and -
econsecutive dates at the United Staies Penitentiary, Leavenwortin, Fohp- -
sas, and the Kansas State Penitentiery, lansing, Kansas, This 1nforma- T
tion pertains to the data outlined in the report by Speclal Agent ° T
%. F, Trainor dated at Kansas Gity, Missouri, December 2? 1933, '

Tho fnformation outlined in the memorandum is to be followod .
through vigorous fnvestigation in connection with thia angle of the - .
cese. You will note that some of the names, as the spelling was fur- - - .
nished by the convict informants, ere incorrectly spolled but the data .-
is furnished as 1t was recoived by Agent rarland. L - e S

Yery truly youro.

-

WET-¢
Enecl. -
62-760=

M. C EAR, Acting

¢ .o%
. s -
+ iy H
[4
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Speclal Agent in Charéellva
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‘THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Ka.nsas c&,ty, l'iasour! ‘.-;_'a_,"-{_':v‘-‘\';‘--_ P LR MO, 62-2&0& 3

REPORY MADE Att .' i o nivrs: WHEN MADE: | FEORIOD rou WHICH mnu REFORT MADE av: '_-'j

Ve SegeciEae, . ‘; I SRCTIECREE PR DA T N
‘Nsshington, B AG ::f‘,::‘ a-u-:u oz 8o b,
e . VERNON €, MIL ﬂ;h anssss Deceass@l* &

. with alieses »: :‘i%% :
e LAY R ’é,,
" ‘- ‘: ey .-ﬁm

Ay SITY ,‘ ?_"_‘".S,—
CHARACTER OF CAR. ™ ;

",servics eertiticsts, insuranos or compsnsstlom.
e 'sorrespondsncs,dstsd 1n 1924 writtsn by him st

S
Rsporf ’or Spscisl‘"lgen 3
Michigs.n. datsd Is.nuary 23, 1954

1 ag
P ;'\E -
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AT Wi °‘HII\G‘IDNL D, Cs " '

" The original ringerprints of subject Galstss, undor nemé a
Richard Sheridan, were obtained from the Identiffcation Tnit of ‘this Division
“*and spubmitted to Mr, Oren Atwood, Identity Section, Far Department,: who . £é< i, i
: ‘ported after msking a lsngthy search that Ké could locate ‘no record of subjset
Galstas by, fingerprints, . He explained in connectlon thsnswith that thers sn
'now spproximate].? thres milliohni‘ ﬁngsrprmts in. iﬁa ssct:lon 1 hi th pave nps bes

-‘clsssirie&;- i

.uP

.. Who registsrsd at ths local drart board, Division No. 1 Detroit, ¥ichigan;

" Fobruary 11, 1918 ‘,’[hs record shows. thst Galatas was dischsrgsd from. the HEYL]
" araft ‘on Pebruary 23, 1913. ; Bis dfscharge fiom the dratt was due fo his ,poor»"-‘f_“]
physical condition, sttention being celled to.the fact that he: auf fered frd :
“echronie srthritis. severe flat feet ‘with marksd sympto:ns, undsrveight, md' ‘
30N possessed of & ;oor p‘hysiqus, g ::t) disc‘ha:_-gs gn Fsb;'usry 25, 1018 vas_ effo ac b
W --'.lt‘that "Gemp . be’ ¥as ‘Biven s’ physicsl gxaminatiop:
[ in. tion; from service pn sccounn:
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5. was miiusing 2 .
r‘been t:eatéd' 4n lﬁem ‘
AN A

Oth hOQ

“tal13y ;1ght ‘mgper 1o
had

-+ - February or Mar 1918 b
*“*"—"{ ary‘-.w y Q o }
a-‘ 5 52 X g e y ‘
.llabama, on ‘November 18,
z_s‘lv'adiaon _Btreet, Detroit‘

'I'he ¥ar Department record of Galetas contains'a
bim 4o ibe War Department on July 25, 1918 on “paper of the Cordova Hote.
-'I'oledo, Okio. =~ On November 9, 1918 he addressed the ¥ar. Department oRn?
_'atationery of . the Hotel Sherman, Chicago, Ininoig';ﬁ_,;_ In this. letter his™
‘address wes, Toferred to as being 5218 1113 Avenué, Ch"l_é'ago';.e.nlinoit, g
Juna 17, 1919 he wrote €0 the War Depe.rtment 'on. atationery of, the Hotel tel % ;
' ‘Roanocke, Buffelo, New York..- On Juns -23, ‘1924 ihe Wer Departhont received s’
‘'a letter from Galatas . concerning his diachargo certiticate‘ ‘and his elain tor:
_ the_$60,00 bonuss _In tbis letter his address was given as 354 MeG11Y College
Avenue, !Eontreal, Canade. ~ 1t wds noted’ 1n””ths rile *pertaining- +to Ga‘.l.am i
that under date of November 6, 1918 he submitted to the War Department an
application for e certificate in lieu of his lost -discherge certiriceta.
““4qhis ‘application bore the aftidavits of-D..E. Ward, and Frank Pardee, both®
_of Chicago, Illinois, they cortitying that they had known Galatas for efgh
and seven yeare respectiuln This appncation was notarima by Raymond n.

. Olson and vas gwory to 8t chicagp, Iuinoiu, on the ‘date

‘.‘-uo
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Jenuary 29, 1934,

TERZCMAL 4¥D C7ITIDUMPILY,

Director,
Division of Investigation, —
U. S, Departrent of -Tustice, mﬁﬁam

Washington, D, C. _ 3 b 1 5 1934:‘113..3_.,

Decr Sir; - Re: Fi'73°3 CITY DIVIS I’

W-ile interviewing ap-licants £t Fanscs Cif;
27, 1934, I hed a short time to devote to & general
office as & result of which I-desire to inform you &

< RiNSAS CITY 1iSSACRES

As you know, Snecizl Lgent. 4.E. Farlend, who is, 1&1hink es-
recizlly soed in procurin: informetion frow 1ﬂ““inoned conviets, hes re-
ce~tly develoned some datez which indicates to me rcther clearly thet the
Division has been vrons as tc the identity of these who assisted Verne

% 1ler in the Fepsss City lasster§. From the infomaticn thus far de-
viioned, it 2r-23ms thet thess menmiore ALVIN FARDIS, FRED.DANIER, ARTUR
R -“'““ VOLMUHRITIS, end DOV U731, It hes, in the rest, ap-
rearel to me rather immrobzbly tﬁat BARVZY '03 L I1ZY, whe was thet thrcugh
the les with & 30-70 rifle, at the tinme of his eac pe fron Lenzing, would
tubsecuently be e~rrable, severte-“ tvs later, of chersine up end dewn
the Unilcn Station ™laza with a machine gun, Developments during 2nd sinece
the URSC'TL .edse, I think, rether stroncly.indieste thet BATLZY, UNDZIRTILL,
BROY, LT, D.VIS, and *LCVD on whom we issued identification orders,
vere n-t theré, In fact it eprecrs, that B3.7157 was the only one identi-
fied with any nositiveness and the chief identifyins witness ageinst him
was one wicse verccity was clearly douttful, JIf BILTY were not thers, it
seems ~robible that the others, mernticned atove, vere zlse ebsent., Of
ecurss, "7 beliel thed 'Lz Tive nevw suspancids, above nored, were the ones
who £id the sheoting, in no war e¢onflicts with the known feetzs es to the
activities ¢f G.L.TAS &nd 'TJIIER., I heve kept up with this czse as best
I could frer: verusel of the files in vericus field offices visited, znd
in that way kmew of the information which hed been obizined by Ferland
erd cthers. I, therelore, exrected upon ry arrivel et ensas City to en-
counter ga atieosphere of unusuel activity in the follovwing out of these new

.leads. Movever, I was disappointed. Speciel Agent !},C.Speer, as Zcting

Azent 1in Charge of the Office, told me thet since lTr,Conroyts deporture,
Speciel Agent TLF, Treino;, whe has been in charge of this case, has been
hendling the Tiles snd supervising leasds &nd the like, Spear said thet
he had nct devoted a grecst dezl of time to the cese but hed depended upon
Trainor to see that it was prc;erly followed up, -

Treiner seid thet he hes been wziting until he eculd procure
ap-roprizte thotogre-hs of these new susrects before directing furtler wo
in this c¢zse. He hes obtcined these photogrcphs and on Jenuery 16,1904,
vreveration of enlarged conies thereof was completed for hir by Ierle AJS G111,
so-called Ballistie Txpert of Fansas City., Mowever, it did not epprear %o me
thet sufficient vicor is being used in followins up this czse end I believe
thet there is gre=t danger to the Divisioen in procrestination at this tine,
Speciel Acent A,T,Farlsnd t0l& s, in confilence, thet guerded inguirjes have
recently been nmede br vessbers of the l’ansas Cjty Foliece Deptrt_ent es to our

1
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interest in FARPIS and BARKER, Trainor elso indicated thaet he feels that
Gill has doutle-trossed us by informing friends of hie on the police depert-
ment of this new line of inguiry inveclvinz these new suspects, As you well
Imovw, }rPReppert, ccrmissioner of police at Yansas City, is not friendly to
our crgcnization, es has been demcnstrated by his past public utteresnces,

It he learns what we know ehcut these new suspects he, undoubtedly, will pube
liclr-cherge us with inefficiency beceuse we heve allezedly chased the wrong
men el over the country end will elso attermt to claim credit for the pro-
curing of this new inforation. I, therelore, believe it hishly sdvisadble
thet some "punch™ should be put into this inguiry until we definitely esteb=-

‘Aish the mriicipetion in the shocting on the part of these new suspects,

I believc thet we sheuld then issue, immediztely, identification orders on
each of then znd thet such orders should be distributed throushtout the
United 3t:tes before r,Revpert has the onrortunity for another "oratorical
bl:st"®, It is :7y opivicn that Special Agent Trainor has not sufficlient ed-
ministrative ability to supervise this case, It is my understanding thst
his orizinel essignment was riere or less in the nzture of & recerding secre-
tary tc receive &nd marshel the inforrmetion ottained during these hectic
deys of our initis) inguiries. It is, therefcre, ry recormendation that
the following up of these new leads be snecificelly assigned to two or three
ren with orders to £2 nothing else., I believe thet Speciel Agents Andersen,
Xichols, and Farland would be approrriste feor this purpese, with one of them
designated in cherge of it a2ud with Trainor soting as recorded, under in-
structions not to atter~t to supnervise the develorrent of the c¢ase and to per-
mit free eccess to the existing file tn any one of these three men,

Yery truly yours,

- * Jol'.'.o EITA,
QE:TC Special Agent in Cherge.,

AIR 1211,

SPa0IiY DILIVERY
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1. 8. Bepartment of Justice r. Tolson. . ¥
£z @ep 3 ):r.cm.____f

HAC:DSS o -
‘ Hashingtor, B.C. =~ | ﬁetm_._{
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February 9, 1934. e Tl E T . Mo ke
A ' ' Mr. Quinn, ..

Twmr, Loster.. .

MF. LOCK® oo

M. Roce e

MEZORANDW! FOR THE DIRECTOR. .~ & .. .. .

Acting igent in Cherge Speer telephoned from I'lmzeas City
He indicated that the Division had recently transmitted informetion b
letter to his office and suggested that the informetion be referred to,  _~
Special Agent H. E, Andersen and that if Andersen needed to meke an. G v

' ot -investigation it would require him to go to Candda.- At the sanme: ﬁme "

_"he had information which appesred to be rather relisble that th

l:-... “group, &nd others, who were being sought for questioning in conn

bt

' -with the Kansas City case were planning to moke a delivery a the

sho 1571In the pemitentiary for largeny and who is azcjuainted with Fr
? ;'lash and through & prisoner nemedflaylor, who is serving a 75.year
__“tsentence. It iz expected that they will assemble et the American
o\t Tiest Tulse, Oklahoma, which is operated by §Big Olliet the mother-in-law

4issourl State Penitentlary. This information came from Roy, mergon,'

tel

of Frank Nash. They also have heard that the dther possible meeting
rlace was in one or two rooming houses at Seminole, Oklahoma, ocme of
which was run by an ex-conviet, and another lmown as Tang fFaul's plaee,
headquarters for dope operatioris, He msked if Agent Andexsen might .~
remnin over the weckend. I told him I kmew of no instructions that =
Andersen was to leave and to be sure that he did not leave over the .

" weekend, (I further inguired to learn vhat information had been sent

to Kansas City for Special Agent Andersen's attention and information
and it had not been intended for him to proceed to Canada. A letter -
is being prepared in Unit One clarifying this stetems=ut.] He stated .
that information and verificatlion of this conteuplated prison break

had been furnished by foruer Special Agent John Glass who stated that ._-_,___'-

two police officers in Tulsa had information concerning an cngle of =
the case and Mr. Brantley is covering the Oklshoma situation. I told .. -
Agent Spear to keep iLndersen there unless notiﬁed to tae contra.ty ST

Hr. Spear said that Special ﬂgent Andersen wanted 'I:.wo men”
assigned to the Kansas City office to review the complete massacre file
for the purpose of checking over the old leads and any other leads that
m2y have been omitted., I told him that there were no men available -
for this purpose and that he would huve to rely upon the personnel in
his own office and if &ny surplus men could be found they vwould be
placed on the kidnaping case unless some highly important e.nergency

angle in his territory urose. R Q o\%‘? f / 2 3
_.!-JL
: ' & Bvieea €‘ A
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3 He stated that they were in need of a stenographer -
i «nd authorization for her employment had been eapproved; that the -
eport on her was sent yesterday by air meil and that her neme is -
Greishar. He rejuested telegrzphic approval of this appointment
in the eveat the report appeared satisfactory to the Division, as it
did to him, / R R TS
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e X unm leuoglvathe.ttachedietm ted S5y
?ebmry 12, 1934, from Specisl Agent im Chirge %
" Conroy of the Ksmsas City Office, immediate’ att.ea-
tiom, I think the suggestion made relative to 4hs

of ¥4 Miller to the penitentiary in whieh
. Kathryn Kelly 16 now located 1z an excellemt ope,
“"and I would like to bave 1t taken Lp with the =
_Buremn of Priscps to dstermine whether thls eam’
 be done. If it can be dozc, anﬂtheylreagreeal;h&
" to doing it, ¥ think thet Sp-ecial Agept dndersen
should them be ordered to proceed to Detroit to %
" make the mecessary arrangements with Kethryn Kelly,
.1 do not see that anything would be lost in making:
. this move, and st the ssme tige wo ni,ght g-a.in song
ve:y valuable i.nfomtim.
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Pederal Bu!lding,

U.'$. Departument
raanington. D Co "

Diyision deems aapropriatl.}

WA I G g,y SN Y

: k¥ L
on ?ebruary 11 1934, Speo{al .ésent H, 2. Andoraen ¥

: usited Georée EKellyl Farnes, aliaa Georse&eny, who. is now aerﬂ_n&__

i& 1ife sentence at the Fedoral ?en:tontiary, Leavenworth
‘ror hia particlpation u l.he Urst;hel ‘gidnaping eaae. L8

"*' A ""f AL

“.u;ent Andorun 1nrormod Kelly that he had hean made’

: reaponslble for the solutfon of the Fansas oity’ msaaera “cuse ard

asned the jatter. ‘hos he would go. ‘about solving 1t . xt should te

noted that .&gent deerson guarded Keny while the latter was helﬂ
f;ln the County Jeil at Oklshoma ctty_; ok ahom, and became Q\ll“g 1
rriendly tith m.l:‘..llr AR S 72 it

B . ' : X ;
: ‘gg- -‘., KLl qtuﬁlad a ‘Ahort ¥ipe Zna ‘then expr
. opinfou that "Viviat Lathio. alin Vi®K1ller; knows all’ ‘atout thd"

Kansaa city mssaere and who' pa‘;‘tio!psted 4n 1t, -In that reapedt

;.he adviaod that 1t wae \'ernon Miller?s hebit to connce £1Y M4
le_‘ and seek her__advice 1n mny or hie oririnal activities

R Kelly said th- .
' oan obtaln the cunpleto story on the maaaere rrcm 71 Miller,

Ihon ahe has been friendly for "yoars, DR
: __,-227/ *,..J.y;g_d..ﬁ%
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“Ro lead Vl to belie$e that she ‘inténded - to aaenpe trom tho instltution,

‘and thet she hed the unrecovered portion’ or the Urschel rsnsoi hidden
away, ‘Kelly éays thet he belleves that tbis would eppeal ¢ the

of Vi and nould do nuch ,to wmt her eonrideneo in Kathes;

that before any action be taken 'howe?er.
“that Katheryn xelly be apprised of what 1s desired of her, and said _Shat
ho would be willing to have lhoo_ver deals with’ Katheryn tell har that th

.",

- . f ! . .
o .;4,4‘_‘_,,,.. - A o it ot s ._..,...n...,.,,,...,..,

Sp— cial .\gent in Charge E, E. Conroy, during 8 telephono
convorsation with ¥r. Nuthan at St, Paul, Kinnesota, today, montioned the - .~
forezoing. Mr, Nsthan etsted thut he believed the proposal hed merlt, but;*_
suggested that in addition $o transferring Vivian Uathis,’ one or mre ‘other

: R AR ' : ¥
' . In ‘the ment that the abbve auggestima are deomeﬂ of ST
-Vulue by thc Dlviaion. 11'. is ru,.ectful].y raquesteﬂ that Agent Lndereen bq

[ T T

- A . - . - +
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LT . — =" _DIVISION orgvgngmgn '
R ; ‘
Sl K _ Suite L = .
S - oo Pedersl Building, e
Kensas City, Missouri. ' MR. LEsTRN,,
_February 12, 1934. MA. LOCKE .
L “ o .. |MR morsR__
B el <
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL, ™~ ===~ K77y » 7= 2700 \
T AN A -
P R R
. "V o
H) . km - U ' ’ 'k- .
Director, < ~ R
Division of Investigatton, . b -
T. S. Department of Justice, S g
Fashington, D.C. '
Dear sir= . . . ’ _‘_"_.' . ‘,_ -I'_\:...
RE: VEHNON 04 MIIL:R(DECEASED)ET AL

CONSPIRACY TO DELIVER FEDERAL mIéom

The following is submitted for such action aa tha._a
Diviasion deems arpropriate; :

On Februery 11, 1934, Special Agent H, E, Andersen
visited George Eelly Earnes, aliae George Eelly, who is now serving
a 1ife sentence at the Federal Penitentiary, Leavenmorth, Kansas, - '~ -
for his participation in the Urschel kidnaping case, . .-

lgent Andersen informed Kelly that he hed been made f*;-ﬂ..
responaible for tbé solution of the Fansas City massacre case and .
asked the latter how he would go asbout solving it. It should de - .77
noted that Agent Andersen guarded EKelly-while the latter was held -
in the County Jall at Oklahoma City, Okl ahoma, and became quite --
friendly with him, . . ) ; ) . o

Eelly studied a short time and then expressed the
opinion that Vivisn Mathis, alfes Vi Killer, knows all about the
Karsss City massacre and who perticipated in it. In that respect, .
he advised that it wes Vernmon Miller's habit Vo confide in Vi Mil- .
ler and seek her advice in many of his eriminsl activities. -5‘. : RPN

Lo Eelly said that he belleved his wire Ehtheryn Kelly,,_”"_f
\\\\ can obtain the complete story on the rassacre from Vi‘uiller. with .
wham she has been friendly for years, He sugsested that arrangemeq;w_

: ﬂdf’w ¢ #W“‘L”‘T

1
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might be made whereby Vi Miller would be transférred to the institution -
wherein Eatheryn Eelly 12 now incarcerated, and that Katheryn be instruct- .'
to lead Vi to believe that she intended to escape from the institutiom, = .
and that she had the unrecovered portion of the Urschel ranscm hiddem -
away. Kelly says that he believes that this would appeal to the cupidity
of Vi and would 40 much to cerent her confidence in Katheryn.‘ L

Eelly expressed the opinion that once Katheryn end Vi ~
get together on & common ground, Katheryn will have no trouble in obtaining
the atory of the massacre from the Mhthia woman, .

He suggested that before any action be taken, however, .
that Eatheryn Kelly be apprised of what i3 desired of her, and said that
he would be willing to have whoever deals with Katheryn tell her that the
suwegestion had come from him. ) . X

Speeinl Agent in Charge E. E. Conroy, during & telephone
conversation with Mr, Nathan at St. Paul, Kinnesota, today, mentioned the
foregoing. Mr, Nathen stated that he believed the proposal had merit, but
suggested that in addition to transferring Vivian Mathis, om or more other
women prisoners be transferred with her to avoid auspicion.

In the event that the above suggestions are deemed of -
valve by the Division, it is respectfully requested that Agent Andersen be
authorized to proceed to Detrcit, and the penal institution, where Kstheryn
Kelly 1s incarcerated,for the purpose of completing plana in connection
with the foregoing. :

-

: E. E. CONROY,
- ' - SPECIAL AGENT IN

HEA-¢ | .
62760~ o
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g sowmecron - T TEe, M

8 ~\ - \ Bigision of Inbestigation - CI S

l&i‘.{,i ¢ T ' HWushington, b4 - R '

g . ‘

¥ar } . L ORANTUN FOR MR NATAN - -/ .

: Reference is made to telephonic inguiry o Mr.‘lié-;f)y on J‘énuafﬁ"
j23, 1934 to determine 1¢ 8 record existed on Ted J. oberts, alias Jim T

*Hagan. New Orleans Police Depertment $41477, . . .. T eEST

¥p.C.s 18 L L R III 9
M 1 U Iol

in order to determine if this
{ndividual is presently in custody in accordance wgith information obtained .
#rom his brother Benjamin F. Hagan. T I

As Mr. Newby was telephonically {nformed, the records here 4o . L
not indicate thet Jim Hagan 48 in custody. TFor the information of the " ° .
Division I an attaching herpwith two copies of the criminal record of Ted A
%I . Roberts, alims James X. {agan, alias J .lr:t{.{!:\:agan, alies Ted James - _ \.r‘i \‘7
Aoberts, alies James R Tlagen, alias James RO erts, The description of \‘
this individual as appearing on finzerprint card received from the Police \
Department at Coffeyville, Kansas on January 23, 1933 1s as follows:
fo . . . .-

wif A S
I Age 22 years; height 6'; weight 155 1bs.; build slender; complexion medium; -
nelity Americans - - - oo T

t dq

ﬁ’f;ﬁ hair brown; eyes blue; color white; natio

-’ 2 * o - e o . o

-~ ¢ The followlpz scars and marks are noted on other prints appear= - ..
ing in this record: . . ’ Ceet e T e

Scar back left wrist; scar between knuckle and middle jointa iert ti:iiunb;; o . -

l

scar outer edge left eyebrow; mole upper lip cuter right side. -~ .ol T -

In 1928 his residence was given'aa Joplin, iasouri and'flace'&:f:--:; _ S
birth Webster County Missouri. Eis occupation at this time was given &s - RIS
painter. In 1931 his residence was given as Oklshoma City, Oklahomae" ..~ -~

. T am elso attaching herewith two copies of the criminalrecord
of one Haskell Powell, alins Benjemin F. Eagen, alias B, F. Hagen, elias
Frank Eagen, alisas Bengman F. Hegen, alies Benj. F. Fngen, aliag Bengmam - ...

Frapklin Eagan. - . - L TR
et e 22 2251

.+ FecomoEp . ‘“‘ f, i /S"/i

nbu.-‘ L] * .-...U:""-‘.ih.{a *
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1oy Memo: Ir, Nathan - 2

It will be noted that tha number g:lven 1n the ﬁrat paragraph -
as being the New Orleans Police Depariment 741477 of Ted J. Roberts, =~ . -
with eliases, is that of the State Bureau, Shreveport, Loulsliana a.nd not
that of the Police Department, New Orleans, Louiaim. . : _

! Respec%ly, . S ‘

L. C, Schil‘.der.l I_ '

K
- ]
- .
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i . b e # - RN B . LD
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35- 3. ?m.-eau of glnﬁesitgaimu -_ :
P' 0. Box 1585 . . -'-,-:".'Ij'_'_l. ‘

Director, | L T e
Diviston of I.nveatigation, R A

washington, D. 0. .

Dear Sirs ' : S _;?-.--’

Will you kindly have sent this office R
ten copies of Identificetion Order Ko, 1201 Richera . .- &
Tallmen Galatas, with aliasea? o T

Very truly yours, -

s

Acting Special Agent 1n

Us S. Department of .hmticd, ST KR

RECORDED

FEB 27 1934




.Hidtnmu&‘é';&:m“. s &M "*'..é?é”"i-iﬁ‘}"
February ll., 1934.--

fré 2.. ,‘ 77/5- /,,23
lr. lt B\lndel'lmd. 4 - .% ‘ ; o
;-*’:comisa:loner of Stite Poucc, ‘
57" 100 Wushington Street, . .

aart.ford, Connecticut. LT

l; dear llr. aunderlandt
g 5 o !‘urther reterance 18 maude t.o yonr Ietter datod Daoem
T3 ‘8, 1933 wherein you requested information from the files of tals o~ .:- 3
= pivision relutive to a coterie of ten men arrested at varicus tines & %
late ia 1929 on a churgs of conspirzcy to vislate the Prohibition: - ¥

'_ Lax and vho were aentenced in !'ederal Gourt. oo !‘obruur 13. 1933-

i llr. John 8. surw, lsaist.ant Diroetor, .llcohol!.c ere Pt
ﬂnlt hes prepsred @ aexorandua setting forth the laformutiocn waldh: 73S
S you dgsirud. A copy of this meaorandum is transaitied, herewlthy "
7., fop your laformation. You will note in the aemorandua that the {
o ) eca,nlate field file with roference to this case haa been md. aveils

B 1o ofﬁcera of tha Gonaeotlcut Gtat.e Polloes . .. - B

- f et

¥ith refemnoo to t.he aetiviun of Lonis Buuknlt, aua

of Investigation, U. 8. Depurtacat of Justice, Room 1403. 370 Lu—;,
_1agton Avenue, Bew York City, who will arrange for & conference wil

-thc Epectal Agents of this Division who are familfer wlth the ectly -‘; ;
ke t.iea of aasociat;a of Albert Silverman. In the event this ng,vuion i

_:;ow ;

?iu;,_'

,‘;3- FtB]d’_
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MR, NATHAN ...

MR. TOLBON .|
MR. CLEOQ...37)

Smsme () O
) ‘ Aleaholic Beberage Bt |

AR

4 ' zﬂ COVILEY ¥~
| Bisision of Jnbestigation . FOWARDS.
S SRR T MR. EOAN ...
Case No. £59-8 " - ﬁ. B, Bepartment nfﬁus!m C ' MR. QUINN. ..
ST .';;:.- -,:0.5- £ :‘--:‘-"‘.- ’ _::-' Ve H 24 MR, LESTER ..
S e e TR T Bashinglon, B.Q. . — we Locke.
% a7y February 7, 1954 S .= % | MA RQRER
i ' ., 25 L Do aeveanateses amstes isee
o { ' _ ' L ce T s R
"‘}‘7,. MEMORANDUM TO'J. EDGAR HOOVER, DIRECTOR - - .~ " ~.. . .7
| ‘ / ‘ DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION s
\‘\ - .:.-::-.: . ) I /"' . - ‘é;‘;-"
M A . . . . L e
,j \ '-“‘1.".:‘ / / ’ T Com
. ] b 1. This will acknowledge receipt of your memorandnm _—
- of February 6, 1934, transmitting copy of your memorandum of B

= Deczaber 14, 1933, relative to certain information requested by
v Mr. A. Sunderland, Commissioner of State Police, 100 Vashington . .
: Street, Hartford, Connecticut, in connection with his investiga- - -
- tion of t.he murder of one Albert°Silverman (alias A1° “Silvers, -
alias Jacob” Lubin, allas Albert Shaw), which memorandun was never
received by this Unit. . -

"" Yo , 2. The following defendants, in all of whom Mr. Sunder- -
s land is apparently Iinterested, were indicted by & Federal grand . "'?.'D
AR jury on February 23, 1932, on charges of conspiracy to violate t.he--' S =

\::'- National Proh"bit:ton sct end t.he Teriff Act of 1922, i

) L4 : Boston, ¢ 'cago -

1 Rusdell B. Thayer, and Detroif .
-~ » " hijller, _ TR ;

. + Louis D, Baker, - U
-:a ~F «Eo Jo Miner, e ' S . .- ’ . ' ;1“:‘ '
- e p, Frd ' : L
i * ' Al Lright - .
= W, Aifred hright -

’ & " Kbe Moss . .

-;J‘: N .\" ‘Ae Jo Ma&sao) ; - ’ ) .

Y Yo hilfred J. Gauthier 1402 Beacon Street, -
C- i allss Frank Edwards) " - Brookline, Mass,
R N Jeuide Carbone™ "~ " "™ . 1402 Beacon Streey,
. A “ (alias Vincent Costello)' ‘ Brookline, Mass,
I ] ~Thomas E, Marcello 318 Admiral St., - .
A / L alias Thos. Ruqap). i . Providence, R.I. =~ ”
e L N\ amel Ne Davidson 236 Pearl St., T ‘
O AN glias W1lliam Murrsy) Providence, Rhode Isla.nd :
R G TR A \Frank A. Farrell ‘ . 24 Crescent fve., " - 7% .
T = ' . Buffalo, New York, . -~ ..

Rﬂcgﬂvm L2 - Q?\C\\\,\./_,..?
IN , WITION OF it NTET AT "ii
. PEXED ~l /ﬂ{\ % i

! VC“ Y5 IAss
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Memorandun to Mr. J. Edgar Hoover, : < T A
Director, Division of Investigation: - February 7, 1984, - -

A semuel ¥alln i C “" 85 Burnett Street.

e 7 7 Providence, R.I.;.w iy
/ {Manuel Currier ..~ Providence, R.I, » '~
f‘ ;gosaph Mcivoy =~ ‘ 2652 Howard Street, - “a_,;;. b
(alias Wm. McEay . Detroit, Michigan, - .. - . .
Egzoao McKay)f .. . - . oo onnltL.
Nathan gene Providence, RIJ .+,
y L‘alias Edgene Nathan) L : T

3. The Government failed in an attempt to Temove
Nathan Bugene from Providence, Rhode Ialand. -

4. The case was called for tria.'l. .on February 7, 1955
at Boston, Massachusetts, at which time the Government dismissed

as to the defendants Samuel kallin, Manuel Currier and Joseph McAvoy. = ,- .
After & trial lasting approximately one week, the remaining defenda.nta <

were convicted and sentenced, as fo].‘l.oua.

Abreham J. Moss, 10,000 fine and two years 1n
United States Penitentlary, Lewis-
burg, Pennsylvania. Sentence sus-
pended and placed on probation for

ﬁve yeara. _
Filfred J. Gauthier (Same as ebove) L AT
Guido Cerbone ~ (Same as above)

{ o
Semuel N, Davidson Fined $5,000 and two years in

United States Penltentiary at Lewls- .. L

turg, Pennsylvania. Sentence sus- .
pended and placed on proba.tion for
five yeara. .

i

Frank Farrell  (Seme as sbove) . il

Thos. E. Marcello (Same as above) S
i

5. In all instances the payment of the fine was macle a -

condition of the probation by the Court.

.

¥

N
ettt TF P
v T L iy
o 1
- con bt Yot
4




_5_

Memerandum to ¥r. J. Edgar Hoover, ST T AR
Director, Division of Investigations February 7, 1954. .

P
1

6. The following individuals, other than those already .

CLLP e o= )

3 g nemed were recommended for indictment in connection with this . .
E case by the investigating officers, tut were not 1ndicted by tha S
5 grand jurys _ o S
: Joe Di 'ond_ 1560 E. £0th Street,‘ A
é < Cleveland, Ohio T P LR
: _ 1 - S
. ‘ H. E. Dayls 1402'Beacon Street,_"

TR

Brookline, Mass. -

Charles F. Diyia 1402 Beacon Street,
, Brookline, Mass.

As T S@%ﬁna 20 Westwood Street, . . %
%. Newion, Hasa.' ' "_ : -

7. The headquarters! file in thig case fails to dis-
close the criminal record of the defendants. It is probable that -
such information is availaeble in the field file at the office of
the Acting Investigetor in Charge in Boston.

8. W%ith the exception of the defendants Frank A.
Farrell, Joe Diemond and Jos. McAvoy, all of those involved in the = - -
case were members of the smugsling combinatlon headed by Moss, B
Carbone and Gauthier, who, at the time of the indictment, were
operating in the New England area, The defendant Farrell was-a
bootlegger in Buffelo, New York; Joe Diamond was engaged in the
liguor business in Cleveland, Joseph l{cAvoy in the same busiress
in Detroit. All were on the receiving end of shipments of ST
smuggled liquor mede by sone of the other defendants in the New ' - -
England area. A48 far as the reports show, none of the liquor was -
unloaded on the Connecticut shore nor shipped from the State of - ;
Connecticut. The evidence discloses that most of the smuggling
and the shipments took place at points in Rhode Island and vassa-«

chusetts.

bl EE b b i LERE Lt ST b TR RSN L et L Bt e T rao
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9. The case report does not disclose that Albert Silverf_
man was in any wise associated with the defendants in this case, .-
either under his own neme or under any alias. I have today = -
called the Boston Office in an endeevor to learn 1f the field file
shoved eny connection of Silvermen vwith any of these defendants,
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S -4- i :
: " Meporcncum to Mr. J. Edgar Hoover, SRR m T
T Director, Division of Investigationt February 7, 1934, = | "% -
knowing that the case was worked 'by t.he means of a v.i.re-t.ap, and IR
having in mind thet the conversations intercepted might discloae & %
o some connection as between Silvermen and the defendants. The .. -
by Boston office advises that there is no record of Si].verman's having
any connection with any of the defenda.nts. - R ‘,s _ _
; 10. That office slso aﬁviaes t.hat some time ago the R
v complete field file in this case was made availsble to officers of .
B 3 the Connecticut State Police, who were apparently st the time they
i 3 revieved the file, working on the Silverman murder case. It appesars, -
e therefore, that the State police are now in full possession of all
i e information that we have in this connect,ion. "
) s 11, This office has no record of any bootleg operations
i EEN on the part of Albert Silverman in the State of New Jersey, nor has
A e it any record of one Louis Bu%ﬂder aliss I-ou.is LXke. :
v )5
4 obn S. Hurley,
27e= I Lesistent Director, ,
Jpel ‘Alcoholic Beverage Unilt.
Paey o
Yoy
|
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W gerh_i;.l ‘tor wiosh
Nol.of arrést bad - Soan "iuuelo
22 ‘ -. : & __ . ". 2 ?3- gl f

i Sl en n%; '65‘"-**'&3._
.lt preliminary hearing Februsry ¥, 1934,"
eld by U, 8. Commiesioner at Oklahom Gity
i 1Fcthm of a Pederal Grand Iury.
t I QI0,000.00.’} 2k

neﬁort or 8pecT 18“ RL
1t’. Ok!a.. rebml'!' a’ 193" R

R E

T

_had February 8, 19034 bdefore U. 8, Commissioner Georsa J, Bacook at Okhhm 3
city, -the Government !nyroduced testimony’ by natlor Smith, from !hdg Bowo an!

Inman rented the ,prmises where Underhill was op] rehended, 'S} |
Sheriff, to prove the. pfeumo of Rowe at the premizes at tho 4ime ‘Underhill

_.was_epprehended, end the writer,: to prove that Underhill was boing “sought . ty
the Goverment on a rolon; cha

_ c !'edml“ 'rand J‘ury and his bond wag sot at ’10 Ob0.00 in default.f"_'
hc wes remanded to the. custoﬁy otf the United Btatall llnrahal for the leatm

: !';,tﬁi:v;wa-r-wwh-w At tha' prolminary hearing or l!alph Bon on {:omiuioner'l conplaint _
4557 ohargéd jointly with ElmerOIman with conspiracy to harbor Underhill; which. vas
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i on &prn 16' 1931. ihen offieera of
t -"r'attempt.eﬁ %o. stop and: question’ Chg F1.0
T vkillenf Bill Millef, Bushle Baird and Rose Paird, Floyd:
" gnd Miller enge aged’dn & gin battle Wit theﬁorficeis,u :
_:_'a result “o¢ "@hich Midler: -8nd RquhMG iner,: & .);91._.5’4;9 of <7y ’ia- , :':'." s
. TACeT, iwere killpd. ?loyd escaped; tho girla el ng take
. An%0 custody. Icnler and rloyd later mentified :

vmuals who had robbed. ' baln” ‘wwrrﬂ
5y 181, “puehia apnd Rosse’ ‘Baird 1at
‘..Ky. for proe.eoution on -charges of rob ery

: hava servei about'a
!k -

7. &7 Agen wed Sherift:
Lprii 16, . 19515 twWo_ uhknown med argd
as Charlea Arthu:r noxd, “Killer" Bnl mner.
¢ alias noae aaunders, appeared in’ Bowling Greq_n an_q se
%ar ge. amo of.,_mrc‘hanaise “gng’ slothing and pay§n5 2);,_
e?eral mez‘oha'.its :eportedﬂtﬁg; ter . & _\h}(n;,waa_s‘ _
gag 91’ i ap_miop -‘Ehaf* ibiy “they WeTe. ‘qoun‘t
baa mongy- o . “1;91;&_:;}3 3
Ll AT

EE
days’ pri T

ema& R buﬂn,_g an' publs
" with: 1a1‘ge;{‘p11 tba
] .t.'h t}hiet, O ,po

iviaion‘ ._
ncinnati R

P TR e _ , 1 - Chicago °
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2 - Detroit
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- notify the podlice; thet on Arxrid) 16, 1921, these parties aéain ;p;ééfédfj -
7 and ere of the merchants rctifief Chief of Police Cerl Gelliher, wha; ac-ﬂ,'

companied by Officer Ralph Castner, started to the store, dut beroro ihej

:"arrived the individuals kad left the store &nd were driving down the street

1t @ Chevralet Sedenj thet the offfcers followed thexm for several blocks,‘

LR N,

then pulled ther into the eurb to guestion them. As soon-.as the cer stoppen,
Floyd mrnd Mlller got but of the car and as the of fioerc ap;roachea, starteﬁ
"to fire at them, In the gun battle thet followed, Liller was shot throuda

I'.the neck and :killed dnstsntly end Cfficer Cestner wes seriously ‘woundetl .. ;:

and died several dsys later.. Juanita Buehla Baird elso received a scelp: f”—w
. wound, At tiis time, Floyd egscaped in the Chevrolet Seden and the $wo i . .
giris, upon being taken into cu=tody. refused to glve any information other
than steting thet Floyd was the individual who had escaped and furnished their
naacs a5 Juanite Buehle Beiré and Rose Beird, alies qose Seunders. -

" Sheriff Pratt rurtLer adviaed tiat following this §hooting,-;“'*3_
Llller ezd Pleyd were'identified es the pertles who, on April 6, 1921, had
robbed & tount Zioa, Ky. beak and on Kay 1, 1921, the two Baird girls were
rewoved to Willienston, Ey. wherse ttey were trieu for the robbery and gcas
. victed, but only served, he belleves, about six months. The fingerprints of
* the Bzird girls ere zot gvallable at Bowling Greea, but they no doubt can. bs
ottzined et Williamstoa, Ky., &s vwell &8s their photographs. There is en out-
stenling rewara in Wodd founty, Ohio, for the errest end convictioa of Floyd
Tor tke killing ol Officer Cestner, Steriff Frztt eadviced thet there iz mo
_ doubt dut th=t Floyd acd not Liiller killed Castner, as Miller hed a 38 auto- .

matic in his bend out of which only cne shot hed been fired, and a 32 muto- . .
matic in his pocket, whieh had not been rired while Castner was killed with

_a 4l calibor bullet. L . % q } T

; Sherirf Pratt also advised that fol;oring the shooting !n Bowling
Green, he received 2 letter froc en unlmown individual who signe3 his name
only Bs a detective and recelves his msil et tte Williems Battery Stetion,
Westhford, Oklahoma, advising that he ikmew where Floyd could be located;
ttat he elso receivel a letter from Under-Sheriff Raymond P. Drake, Salli-
saw, Oklahoma, tleining that he knew considereble about Floyd and where he
-could be located. However, Sheriff Pratt 1s of the opinion that Detective .
Higszine of the Eansas City, Mo., Police Departnent knows more about Floyd
.4then any other 1ndiv1du31. ‘i;' . Eﬁ' ; - ) SO
\ ¥ X ! i .
7 Agent also interviewed Chief of. Police Cerl CGallihér, who was qn-

s able to add anything to the 1nfornation obtained frcm Sherirf Pratt.

Descriptions or the Ba!rd girla as obtained from Sherirr Pratt,
are as fellows:

JUASITA BUSHLA BAIRD ROSZ BAIRD elias ROSE SAUPDERS
Age 2] _ 23
Weight 110 1ts. 110 1bs.

Height 5 3" 5t &+
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E ' Af 80, should be forwarded to tho K&nsas city Division 243
" 1ta essfstancy tn locating the ‘Bhird girla,
‘elated with I'J,oyd y:
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